
最新の部品情報は Parts Navigation でご覧いただけます。http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/ 
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/ 

BAS-365K 
BAS-370K 

プログラム式電子ミシン 

PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWER 

パーツブック
PARTS BOOK 



BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

BAS-365K-0   0 

A:

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

BAS-370K-0   0 

A:



BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

BAS-365K-0   0 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

BAS-370K-0   0 

Description of model plate

A：Airbag

A：Airbag



1. この本は、2024年12月のデータに基づいて作成されたものです。

2. 部品は予告なしに設計変更される場合があります。

3. 組単位で補給する部品は、破線で示してあります。

4. イラスト中で数字（REF.NO）に“＋”がついている部品は、仕様により異なります。

詳細は、リストを参照してください。

A. 主体関係（BAS-365K） ..................................................... 1

A. 主体関係（BAS-370K） ..................................................... 9

B. 駆動軸関係（BAS-365K/370K） ................................... 17

C. 上軸 ・針棒関係（BAS-365K） ....................................... 22

C. 上軸 ・針棒関係（BAS-370K） ....................................... 27

D. 送り関係（BAS-365K） ...................................................... 33

D. 送り関係（BAS-370K） ...................................................... 43

E. 押え上げ関係（BAS-365K） ........................................... 53

E. 押え上げ関係（BAS-370K） ........................................... 53

F. かま関係（BAS-365K/370K） ........................................ 57

G. 給油・潤滑関係（BAS-365K） ........................................ 63

G. 給油・潤滑関係（BAS-370K） ........................................ 65

H. 糸通し関係（BAS-365K/370K） .................................... 67

J. 糸巻関係（BAS-365K/370K） ........................................ 69

K. 糸切り関係（BAS-365K/370K） .................................... 71

L. 糸緩め関係（BAS-365K/370K） ................................... 73

M. 糸払い関係（BAS-365K/370K） ................................. 75

N. コントロールボックス関係（BAS-365K/370K） ....... 77

P. 目飛び糸切れ検知装置（BAS-365K） ....................... 79

P. 目飛び糸切れ検知装置（BAS-370K） ....................... 81

Q. 空圧関係（BAS-365K） ..................................................... 83

Q. 空圧関係（BAS-370K） ..................................................... 85

R. 電装品関係（BAS-365K） ................................................ 87

R. 電装品関係（BAS-370K） ................................................ 95

S. 液晶パネル関係（BAS-365K/370K） ......................... 103

T. 付属品関係（BAS-365K/370K） ................................... 105

U. オプション部品（BAS-365K/370K） ............................. 107

Wa. 警告ラベル（BAS-365K/370K） .................................... 109

Sp. 仕様別部品一覧表（BAS-365K/370K） .................... 111

Ga. ゲージ部品一覧表（BAS-365K/370K） ..................... 112

索引 ........................................................................................... 113

目       次

パーツブックご利用に際して



1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 2024.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.
4.

A. Machine body (BAS-365K) .................................................................... 1

A. Machine body (BAS-370K) .................................................................... 9

B. Driving shaft mechanism (BAS-365K/370K) .......................................... 17

C. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K) ............................ 22

C. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K) ............................ 27

D. Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)  .............................................................. 33

D. Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)  .............................................................. 43

E. ork clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-365K)................................................. 53

E. Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-370K) ............................................. 53

F. Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K) ........................................... 57

G. Lubrication (BAS-365K) ......................................................................... 63

G. Lubrication (BAS-370K).......................................................................... 65

H. Threading mechanism (BAS-365K/370K) .............................................. 67

J. Bobbin winder mechanism (BAS-365K/370K) ....................................... 69

K. Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)...................................... 71

L. Tension release mechanism (BAS-365K/370K) .................................... 73

M. Thread wiper mechanism (BAS-365K/370K) ......................................... 75

N. Control box (BAS-365K/370K)................................................................ 77

P. Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-365K) ... 79

P. Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-370K) ... 81

Q. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-365K) .................................................... 83

Q. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370K)..................................................... 85

R. Power supply equipment (BAS-365K).................................................... 87

R. Power supply equipment (BAS-370K) ................................................... 95

S.  LCD panel (BAS-365K/370K) ............................................................... 103

T. Accessories (BAS-365K/370K)............................................................... 105

U. Option parts (BAS-365K/370K)............................................................... 107

Wa. Warning labels（BAS-365K/370K） ......................................................... 109

Sp. Different parts list （BAS-365K/370K）..................................................... 111

Ga. Gauge parts list （BAS-365K/370K）........................................................ 112

Index ...................................................................................................... 113

Notes for using this parts book

The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS



1

A1. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-050

14

5

15 12

4

11
21 9

11

8
7

20

22

12

14

15

18
17

19

6

15

14
13

16

4

11

11

7

10

8

13

14

15

3

2
1

23



A1. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB7932101 4 キャスター CASTER
2 S58636001 16 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
3 SB7933101 6 アジャスタパッド LEVELING PAD
4 SC7485001 2 サイドカバーU SIDE COVER U
5 062061016 9 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
6 062061016 8 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
7 SB8194101 10 サイドカバーブラケット SIDE COVER BRACKET
8 S47269001 20 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
9 SB8051201 1 サイドカバーD-L SIDE COVER D-L
10 SB8052201 1 サイドカバーD-R SIDE COVER D-R
11 008401204 38 +トラスコ4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
12 SB8053201 2 YガイドフレームカバーL Y GUIDE FRAME COVER L
13 SB8054201 2 YガイドフレームカバーR Y GUIDE FRAME COVER R
14 008401204 36 +トラスコ4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
15 008401204 8 +トラスコ4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
16 SB8017101 1 Yモータカバー Y MOTOR COVER
17 0A5401006 4 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
18 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
19 0A5401006 2 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
20 SA9957001 9 ワ-ニングマ-ク INJURY MARK
21 SA9957002 1 ワ-ニングマ-ク INJURY MARK
22 SA9826001 1 ソウサチュウイラベル LABEL CAUTION
23 SB8760001 1 ヤジルシマーク ARROW MARK

BAS-365K-050
2



3

A2. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-050

104105
106

107
108

109

105
105

104

106

104
105

104

106
106

32

114

113 115

107
108 109

32

35

64

120117

118

119
120

120

83 82
78

77

55
79 79

82

8084

78

81

82

67 68
66

6668

67
98

97

44
61

59

47

45

28

44

51

5050
49
50

45

99

100

101

63 62
62

64

116

116

63

52
54

53

53

64

62
63

60
59

121

121

46
61

47

96

68

66
67

68 66 67

65 40

40
25

33

34

71

43
41

4242

96
95
97

26

70
65

127

30
31

58

29

65

85
8788

90
89

92
91

27

86

86
8889

91
90

87

36

39

39

37
38

93
95

103

102

94

30

57

56

60

46
51

69

74
76

75
72

7338

43

46

48

52
54

53

48

53

64

116

62
63

124

126

123

125
122

31

46

24

110
111112

110
111 112

137
138

139
140

132
134

133131
135

136

128

130

129



A2. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

24 SC7746101 1 ホジョイタF-365Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE F-365K ASSY
25 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
26 SC8097001 1 フレーム2040-820 FRAME 2040-820
27 SB8260001 1 フレームキャップ2040 FRAME CAP 2040
28 SC8100001 1 フレーム2040-190 FRAME 2040-190
29 SB8278001 2 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
30 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
31 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
32 SC8099001 2 フレーム2040-400 FRAME 2040-700
33 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
34 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
35 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
36 SC7960001 1 フレーム2040-240 FRAME 2040-240
37 SB8278001 2 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
38 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
39 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
40 SB8254101 2 フレーム4040-480 FRAME 4040-780
41 SB8278001 3 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
42 SB8241101 6 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
43 S55485001 6 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
44 SC8096001 2 フレーム4040-704 FRAME 4040-704
45 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
46 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
47 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
48 SB8257101 2 フレーム4040-615-45 FRAME 4040-892-45
49 SB8280001 2 フレームブラケットC FRAME BRACKET C
50 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
51 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
52 SB8281001 2 フレームブラケットD FRAME BRACKET D
53 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
54 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
55 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
56 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
57 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
58 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
59 SB8192201 2 Yケーブルベアブラケット Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
60 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
61 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
62 SB8290401 8 ホジョイタブラケットF AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
63 SB8241101 32 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
64 S55485001 32 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
65 SB8261001 3 フレームキャップ4040 FRAME CAP 4040
66 SB8282101 4 プレート48X40X4 PLATE 48X40X4
67 SB8241101 16 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
68 S55485001 16 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
69 SC7821001 1 フレームナット1004-M4 FRAME NUT 1004-M4
70 SB8258001 1 ナット676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4
71 SB8240001 28 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
72 SC7564001 1 センサートリツケイタ SENSOR SETTING PLATE
73 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
74 018400836 2 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
75 SB8060101 1 イジェクトセンサークミ EJECT SENSOR ASSY
76 062300816 1 ナベコ3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
77 SC7752001 1 ハンドスイッチクミ370K HAND SWITCH ASSY 370K
78 SB8285201 2 ハンドスイッチブラケット HAND SWITCH BRACKET
79 SC7754001 2 ハンドSWハーネスクミ365K HAND SWITCH HARNESS　ASSY　365K
80 SC7614001 1 テイシSWハーネスクミ STOP SWITCH HARNESS　ASSY
81 SC7753001 1 テイシSWハーネスクミ365K STOP SWITCH HARNESS　ASSY　365K
82 SA5810001 4 ゴムセン23.5 RUBBER CAP 23.5
83 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
84 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
85 SB8288001 2 プレート87X25X5 PLATE 87X25X5

BAS-365K-050
4



5

A2. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-050

193194
195

196
197

198

194
194

193

194

195
193

193

195
195

32

115

114 116

196
197 198

32

35

64

122119

120

121
122

122

84 83
80

79

55
81 81

83

8285

80

202

83

67 68
66

6668

67
100

99

44
61

59

47

45

28

44

51

5050
49
50

45

101

102

103

63 62
62

64

118

118

63

52
54

53

53

64

62
63

60
59

203

203

46
61

47

98

68

66
67

68 66 67

65 40

40
25

33

34

71

43
41

4242

96
95
97

26

70
65

209

30
31

58

29

65

86
8889

91
90

94
92

27

87

86
8889

91
90

87

36

39

39

37
38

95
97

105

104

96

30

57

56

60

46
51

69

76
78

77
74

7538

43

46

48

52
54

53

48

53

64

118

62
63

206

208

205

207
204

31

46

24

199
200201

199
200 201

174
175

176
177

169
171

170168
172

173

183

185

184



A2. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

86 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
87 S55481001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
88 SB8263101 2 マグネットキャッチ MAGNET CATCH
89 018300836 4 アナボルト3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
90 SB3847001 4 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
91 SC9769001 1 フロントカバーSWクミ FRONT COVER SW ASSY
92 0A5301605 2 +ナベザクミ3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
93 SB8289001 1 クッションゴム RUBBER CUSHION
94 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
95 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
96 SC7681001 1 フロントカバー370K FRONT COVER 370K
97 SB8262101 2 フラットヒンジ FLAT HINGE
98 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
99 021400306 4 3シュナット4 NUT 3 M4
100 SB8264001 1 ハンドル HANDLE
101 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
102 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
103 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
104 625010000 5 ナイロンクランプNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
105 S55479001 5 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
106 SB8240001 5 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
107 149547000 2 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER 4N
108 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
109 S55479001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
110 525567000 2 コ-ドホルダ#8 CORD HOLDER #8
111 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
112 S55479001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
113 SC8218101 1 フロントカバーL 370 FRONT COVER L 370
114 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
115 S55484001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
116 S58636001 16 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
117 SC7704001 1 ホジョイタFL-365K AUXILIARY PLATE FL-365K
118 SC8219001 1 ホジョイタFC-365K AUXILIARY PLATE FC-365K
119 SC7742001 1 ホジョイタFR-365K AUXILIARY PLATE FR-365K
120 SB7957001 34 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
121 S55477001 4 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
122 SC0994001 1 ポールプランジャーM6*16 BALL PLUNGER M6*16
123 SB8290401 1 ホジョイタブラケットF AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
124 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
125 SB8241101 2 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
126 025060336 2 ヒラザガネダイ6 WASHER PLAIN L 6
127 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
128 SC7781001 1 ホジョイタスライドガイド AUXILIARY PLATE SLIDE GUIDE
129 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
130 S23418002 4 シメネジ4X5 SCREW M4X5
131 SC7740001 1 マグネットブラケットクミB MAGNET BRACKET ASSY
132 SC7741001 1 マグネットブラケットF MAGNET BRACKET F
133 SB9426001 2 マグネット12 MAGNET12
134 021300103 2 1シユナツト3 NUT, 1 M3
135 SB8241101 2 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
136 018500836 2 アナボルト5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
137 SC7770101 1 ホジョイタMFL-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE MFL-370K ASSY
138 SB8264001 1 ハンドル HANDLE
139 026050136 2 ヒラザガネコガタ5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
140 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

BAS-365K-050
6



7

A3. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-050

189

187

186 188

178

190
177

157 156

158

159

158

147
145

146

147
146

168

159

167
168

169

151155

194

154

153

142

144

143

166

144
165

165

161
160

162

157
158

162160

158

170

172

175 171

173

172

156

161

159

170174
176

148

149

151
150

152

153

155

154

153

155

151

151
150

152

181
183

182
180

185

184

141

191
192
193

164
163

179

179

155

179 179

179179

153
179



A3. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

141 SC7748001 1 ホジョイタR-365Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE R-365K ASSY
142 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
143 SC7818001 1 フレーム2020-1060 FRAME 2020-1060
144 SB8021101 2 フレーム2040-548 FRAME 2040-548
145 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
146 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
147 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
148 SB8253101 1 フレーム4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
149 SC7960001 1 フレーム2040-240 FRAME 2040-240
150 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
151 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
152 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
153 SB8291001 4 ホジョイタブラケットR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
154 SB8241101 12 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
155 S55485001 12 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
156 SB8250101 2 フレーム2040-212 FRAME 2040-212
157 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
158 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
159 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
160 SB8291001 2 ホジョイタブラケットR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
161 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
162 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
163 SC7821001 3 フレームナット1004-M4 FRAME NUT 1004-M4
164 SB8240001 10 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
165 SB8260001 2 フレームキャップ2040 FRAME CAP 2040
166 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
167 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
168 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
169 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
170 SB8250101 2 フレーム2040-212 FRAME 2040-212
171 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
172 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
173 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
174 SB8291001 2 ホジョイタブラケットR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
175 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
176 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
177 SC7744001 1 ホジョイタR-365K AUXILIARY PLATE R-365K
178 SB7957001 31 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
179 S58636001 16 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
180 SB9584001 2 マグネットブラケットクミ MAGNET BRACKET ASSY
181 SB9419001 2 マグネットブラケット MAGNET BRACKET
182 SB9426001 4 マグネット12 MAGNET12
183 021300103 4 1シユナツト3 NUT, 1 M3
184 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
185 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
186 SC7774001 1 ホジョイタMFR-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE MFR-370K ASSY
187 SB9557001 2 マグネットプレート MAGNET PLATE
188 SC7777001 1 ホジョイタMR-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE MR-370K ASSY
189 SB9557001 4 マグネットプレート MAGNET PLATE
190 SB7957001 5 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
191 SA8532001 1 DCファンクミ DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
192 SA8694001 1 ファントリツケイタ FAN BRACKET
193 0A5403006 4 +ナベザクミ4X30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
194 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12

BAS-365K-050
8



9

A1. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-050

14

5

15 12

4

9

11

11

8
7

20
23

22

12

14

15

18
17

19

6

15

14
13

16

4

11

11

7

10

8

13

14

15

3

2
1

21



A1. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB7932101 4 キャスター CASTER
2 S58636001 16 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
3 SB7933101 6 アジャスタパッド LEVELING PAD
4 SC7485001 2 サイドカバーU SIDE COVER U
5 062061016 9 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
6 062061016 8 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
7 SB8194101 14 サイドカバーブラケット SIDE COVER BRACKET
8 S47269001 28 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
9 SB9138001 1 サイドカバーD-L700 SIDE COVER D-L 700
10 SB9139001 1 サイドカバーD-R700 SIDE COVER D-R 700
11 008401204 50 +トラスコ4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
12 SB8053201 2 YガイドフレームカバーL Y GUIDE FRAME COVER L
13 SB8054201 2 YガイドフレームカバーR Y GUIDE FRAME COVER R
14 008401204 36 +トラスコ4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
15 008401204 8 +トラスコ4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
16 SB8017101 1 Yモータカバー Y MOTOR COVER
17 0A5401006 4 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
18 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
19 0A5401006 2 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
20 SA9957001 10 ワ-ニングマ-ク INJURY MARK
21 SA9957002 1 ワ-ニングマ-ク INJURY MARK
22 SA9826001 1 ソウサチュウイラベル LABEL CAUTION
23 SB8760001 1 ヤジルシマーク ARROW MARK

BAS-370K-050
10



11

A2. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-050

51

5050
49
50

51

47

45
4646

130

136
137

138
139

118

131
133

132
134

135

97
112

113
114

112
113114

72

32
32

35

64

122119

120

121

122

122

118

64
118

85 84
80

7981 81

84

8286

80

83

84

67 68
66

6668

67

116

11544
61

59

28

60
59

123

61

44

45

101

117
106107

108

102
103

63 62
62

64
63

52
54

53

53

46

47

98 6866
67

68 66 67

65

40

40

25

33

38

34

71

43
4143

42

42

96
95

26

70

65

30
31

58

29

65

109
110

111

109
110 111

27

36
38

39

39

37

95
97

96
30

57

56

60

69

73 76
78

77
74

75

4648

5254

53

48

53 63
64

118

62
63

31

24

100
99

105

104

87
8990

92
91

94
93

88

87
8990

92
91

88

62

55

106106
107 107

108
108

140

142

141

123

129

126

128

125

127
124

107

108
106



A2. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

24 SC7747001 1 ホジョイタF-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE F-370K ASSY
25 SC7814001 1            FRAME 2040-1060
26 SC8097001 1 フレーム2040-820 FRAME 2040-820
27 SB8260001 1 フレームキャップ2040 FRAME CAP 2040
28 SC8100001 1 フレーム2040-190 FRAME 2040-190
29 SB8278001 2 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
30 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
31 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
32 SC8101001 2 フレーム2040-700 FRAME 2040-700
33 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
34 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
35 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
36 SC7960001 1 フレーム2040-240 FRAME 2040-240
37 SB8278001 2 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
38 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
39 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
40 SB9615001 2 フレーム4040-780 FRAME 4040-780
41 SB8278001 3 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
42 SB8241101 6 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
43 S55485001 6 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
44 SC8096001 2 フレーム4040-704 FRAME 4040-704
45 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
46 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
47 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
48 SC8102001 2 フレーム4040-892-45 FRAME 4040-892-45
49 SB8280001 2 フレームブラケットC FRAME BRACKET C
50 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
51 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
52 SB8281001 2 フレームブラケットD FRAME BRACKET D
53 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
54 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
55 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
56 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
57 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
58 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
59 SB8192201 2 Yケーブルベアブラケット Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
60 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
61 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
62 SB8290401 8 ホジョイタブラケットF AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
63 SB8241101 32 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
64 S55485001 32 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
65 SB8261001 3 フレームキャップ4040 FRAME CAP 4040
66 SB8282101 4 プレート48X40X4 PLATE 48X40X4
67 SB8241101 16 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
68 S55485001 16 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
69 SC7821001 1 フレームナット1004-M4 FRAME NUT 1004-M4
70 SB8258001 1 ナット676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4
71 SB8240001 5 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
72 SB8258001 5 ナット676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4
73 SB8240001 6 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
74 SC7564001 1 センサートリツケイタ SENSOR SETTING PLATE
75 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
76 018400836 2 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
77 SB8060101 1 イジェクトセンサークミ EJECT SENSOR ASSY
78 062300816 1 ナベコ3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
79 SC7752001 1 ハンドスイッチクミ370K HAND SWITCH ASSY 370K
80 SB8285201 2 ハンドスイッチブラケット HAND SWITCH BRACKET
81 SC7754001 2 ハンドSWハーネスクミ370K HAND SWITCH HARNESS　ASSY　370K
82 SC7614001 1 テイシSWハーネスクミ STOP SWITCH HARNESS　ASSY
83 SC7753001 1 テイシSWハーネスクミ370K STOP SWITCH HARNESS　ASSY　3770K
84 SA5810001 4 ゴムセン23.5 RUBBER CAP 23.5
85 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4

BAS-370K-050
12



13

A2. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-050

51

5050
49
50

51

47

45
4646

130

136
137

138
139

118

131
133

132
134

135

97
112

113
114

112
113114

72

32
32

35

64

122119

120

121

122

122

118

64
118

85 84
80

7981 81

84

8286

80

83

84

67 68
66

6668

67

116

11544
61

59

28

60
59

123

61

44

45

101

117
106107

108

102
103

63 62
62

64
63

52
54

53

53

46

47

98 6866
67

68 66 67

65

40

40

25

33

38

34

71

43
4143

42

42

96
95

26

70

65

30
31

58

29

65

109
110

111

109
110 111

27

36
38

39

39

37

95
97

96
30

57

56

60

69

73 76
78

77
74

75

4648

5254

53

48

53 63
64

118

62
63

31

24

100
99

105

104

87
8990

92
91

94
93

88

87
8990

92
91

88

62

55

106106
107 107

108
108

140

142

141

123

129

126

128

125

127
124

107

108
106



A2. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

86 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
87 SB8288001 2 プレート87X25X5 PLATE 87X25X5
88 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
89 S55481001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
90 SB8263101 2 マグネットキャッチ MAGNET CATCH
91 018300836 4 アナボルト3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
92 SB3847001 4 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
93 SC9769001 1 フロントカバーSWクミ FRONT COVER SWITCH ASSY
94 0A5301605 2 +ナベザクミ3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
95 SB8289001 1 クッションゴム RUBBER CUSHION
96 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
97 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
98 SC7681001 1 フロントカバー370K FRONT COVER 370K
99 SB8262101 2 フラットヒンジ FLAT HINGE
100 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
101 021400306 4 3シュナット4 NUT 3 M4
102 SB8264001 1 ハンドル HANDLE
103 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
104 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
105 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
106 625010000 5 ナイロンクランプNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
107 S55479001 5 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
108 SB8240001 5 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
109 149547000 2 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER 4N
110 SB8240001 2 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
111 S55479001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
112 525567000 4 コ-ドホルダ#8 CORD HOLDER #8
113 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
114 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
115 SC8218101 1 フロントカバーL 370 FRONT COVER L 370
116 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
117 S55484001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
118 S58636001 16 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
119 SC7784001 1 ホジョイタFL-370K AUXILIARY PLATE FL-370K
120 SC7743001 1 ホジョイタFC-370K AUXILIARY PLATE FC-370K
121 SC7499001 1 ホジョイタFR-370K AUXILIARY PLATE FR-370K
122 SB7957001 43 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
123 S55477001 4 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
124 SC0994001 1 ポールプランジャーM6*16 BALL PLUNGER M6*16
125 SB8290401 1 ホジョイタブラケットF AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
126 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
127 SB8241101 2 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
128 025060336 2 ヒラザガネダイ6 WASHER PLAIN L 6
129 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
130 SC7740001 1 マグネットブラケットクミB MAGNET BRACKET ASSY
131 SC7741001 1 マグネットブラケットF MAGNET BRACKET F
132 SB9426001 2 マグネット12 MAGNET12
133 021300103 2 1シユナツト3 NUT, 1 M3
134 SB8241101 2 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
135 018500836 2 アナボルト5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
136 SC7770101 1 ホジョイタMFL-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE MFL-370K ASSY
137 SB8264001 1 ハンドル HANDLE
138 026050136 2 ヒラザガネコガタ5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
139 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
140 SC7781001 1 ホジョイタスライドガイド AUXILIARY PLATE SLIDE GUIDE
141 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
142 S23418002 4 シメネジ4X5 SCREW M4X5

BAS-370K-050
14



15

A3. 　　　　 / Machine body (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-050

186 186

196

194

193
195

185

197

184

164 163

165

166 

165

154
152

153

154
153

176

176

166
174

175

175

158

144

143

162

201

161

160

149

151 150

173

151
172

172

168
167

169

164
165

169167

165

177

179

182 178

180

179

163

168

166

177181
183

155

156

158
157

159

160

162

161

160

162

158

158
157

159

145
147

191

148

198
199
200

146

171 170

185

184

186

186

162

186

160

188
190

189
187

192

186
186



A3. 主体関係 / Machine body (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

143 S10243000 2 ナイロンクランプNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
144 S55479001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
145 525567000 4 コ-ドホルダ#8 CORD HOLDER #8
146 SB8240001 4 フレームナットM4 FRAME NUT M4
147 S55479001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
148 SC7749001 1 ホジョイタR-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE R-370K ASSY
149 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
150 SC7818001 1 フレーム2020-1060 FRAME 2020-1060
151 SB9120001 2 フレーム2040-1028 FRAME 2040-1028
152 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
153 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
154 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
155 SB8253101 1 フレーム4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
156 SC7960001 1 フレーム2040-240 FRAME 2040-240
157 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
158 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
159 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
160 SB8291001 4 ホジョイタブラケットR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
161 SB8241101 12 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
162 S55485001 12 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
163 SB8250101 2 フレーム2040-212 FRAME 2040-212
164 SB8279001 2 フレームブラケットB FRAME BRACKET B
165 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
166 S55487001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
167 SB8291001 2 ホジョイタブラケットR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
168 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
169 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
170 SC7821001 4 フレームナット1004-M4 FRAME NUT 1004-M4
171 SC7821001 2 フレームナット1004-M4 FRAME NUT 1004-M4
172 SB8260001 2 フレームキャップ2040 FRAME CAP 2040
173 SC7814001 1 フレーム2040-1060 FRAME 2040-1060
174 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
175 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
176 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
177 SB8250101 2 フレーム2040-212 FRAME 2040-212
178 SB8278001 4 フレームブラケットA FRAME BRACKET A
179 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
180 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
181 SB8291001 2 ホジョイタブラケットR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
182 SB8241101 8 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
183 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
184 SC7745001 2 ホジョイタR-370K AUXILIARY PLATE R-370K
185 SB7957001 44 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
186 S58636001 16 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
187 SB9584001 2 マグネットブラケットクミ MAGNET BRACKET ASSY
188 SB9419001 2 マグネットブラケット MAGNET BRACKET
189 SB9426001 4 マグネット12 MAGNET12
190 021300103 4 1シユナツト3 NUT, 1 M3
191 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
192 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
193 SC7774001 1 ホジョイタMFR-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE MFR-370K ASSY
194 SB9557001 2 マグネットプレート MAGNET PLATE
195 SC7777001 1 ホジョイタMR-370Kクミ AUXILIARY PLATE MR-370K ASSY
196 SB9557001 4 マグネットプレート MAGNET PLATE
197 SB7957001 5 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
198 SA8532001 1 DCファンクミ DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
199 SA8694001 1 ファントリツケイタ FAN BRACKET
200 0A5403006 4 +ナベザクミ4X30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
201 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12

BAS-370K-050
16



B. 　　　　     / Driving shaft mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-103
17

16
17

14

14

15

15

13

11

67

5

6
9

12

8 7

10

64

64

66

68

73

1

70

6974

75

75717276

77

38

38
39

35

30
29

34 33

36

3132

39

2
3

3

3767

6340
41

62

62

56

59

57

59
58

61
60

59

57

59
58

61
60

555453

52

65

4

28

19

43 44
44 46

49 50

45

20
21 20 22

25 26

27
23

1824

51
47

48 42



B. 駆動軸関係 / Driving shaft mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC9006001 1 モータBAS3Gクミ MOTOR BAS3G ASSY
2 SB8037001 1 プーリP26-5GTクミ PULLEY P26-5GT ASSY
3 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
4 SC7795001 1 ロータリースプライン800 ROTARY BALL SPLINE 800
5 SB8127101 1 ジクウケハウジングLクミ BEARING HOUSING L ASSY
6 SB8128001 1 ジクウケハウジングL BEARING HOUSING L
7 SB8135001 1 ナミバネザガネ45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34
8 SB8079101 1 ベアリング7005DB ANGULAR BEARING 7005DB
9 SB8131001 1 ジクウケハウジングフタ BEARING HOUSING PLATE
10 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
11 S58636001 6 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
12 SB8137001 1 カラー30-25-16 COLLAR 30-25-16
13 SB8132001 1 プーリP48-5GTクミ PULLEY P48-5GT ASSY
14 SA2378001 2 カンザ4.8 SPACER,4.8
15 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SB8138101 1 ザガネ30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5
17 021100202 1 2シュナット10 NUT 2 M10
18 SB8129001 1 ジクウケハウジングRクミ BEARING HOUSING R ASSY
19 SB8130001 1 ジクウケハウジングR BEARING HOUSING R
20 SB8135001 2 ナミバネザガネ45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34
21 076005809 2 Rタマジクウケ6005ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 6005ZZ
22 SB8131001 1 ジクウケハウジングフタ BEARING HOUSING PLATE
23 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
24 S58636001 6 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
25 SB8136001 1 カラー30-25-28 COLLAR 30-25-28
26 SB8138101 1 ザガネ30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5
27 021100202 1 2シュナット10 NUT 2 M10
28 SC7795001 1 ロータリースプライン800 ROTARY BALL SPLINE 800
29 SB8127101 1 ジクウケハウジングLクミ BEARING HOUSING L ASSY
30 SB8128001 1 ジクウケハウジングL BEARING HOUSING L
31 SB8135001 1 ナミバネザガネ45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34
32 SB8079101 1 ベアリング7005DB ANGULAR BEARING 7005DB
33 SB8131001 1 ジクウケハウジングフタ BEARING HOUSING PLATE
34 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
35 S58636001 6 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
36 SB8137001 1 カラー30-25-16 COLLAR 30-25-16
37 SB8132001 1 プーリP48-5GTクミ PULLEY P48-5GT ASSY
38 SA2378001 2 カンザ4.8 SPACER,4.8
39 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
40 SB8138101 1 ザガネ30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5
41 021100202 1 2シュナット10 NUT 2 M10
42 SB8129001 1 ジクウケハウジングRクミ BEARING HOUSING R ASSY
43 SB8130001 1 ジクウケハウジングR BEARING HOUSING R
44 SB8135001 2 ナミバネザガネ45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34
45 076005809 2 Rタマジクウケ6005ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 6005ZZ
46 SB8131001 1 ジクウケハウジングフタ BEARING HOUSING PLATE
47 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
48 S58636001 6 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
49 SB8136001 1 カラー30-25-28 COLLAR 30-25-28
50 SB8138101 1 ザガネ30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5
51 021100202 1 2シュナット10 NUT 2 M10
52 SA6820001 1 テンションプ-リクミ TENSION PULLEY ASSY
53 SA6821001 1 テンションプ-リカラ- TENSION PULLEY COLLER
54 SB1485001 2 タマジクウケ6004ZZ BALL BEARING 6004ZZ
55 048200142 1 トメワジクヨウC20 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20
56 018084036 1 アナボルト8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
57 SB8140001 2 アイドラプーリクミ IDLER PULLEY ASSY
58 SB8120001 2 アイドラプーリ IDLER PULLEY
59 048220242 4 トメワアナヨウC22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
60 SB3444001 4 タマジクウケ608ZZ BALL BEARING 608ZZ
61 SB4857001 2 テンションプーリカラー COLLAR
62 018084036 2 アナボルト8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40

BAS-365K/370K-103
18



B. 　　　　     / Driving shaft mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-103
19

16
17

14

14

15

15

13

11

67

5

6
9

12

8 7

10

64

64

66

68

73

1

70

6974

75

75717276

77

38

38
39

35

30
29

34 33

36

3132

39

2
3

3

3767

6340
41

62

62

56

59

57

59
58

61
60

59

57

59
58

61
60

555453

52

65

4

28

19

43 44
44 46

49 50

45

20
21 20 22

25 26

27
23

1824

51
47

48 42



B. 駆動軸関係 / Driving shaft mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

63 SB8078001 1 1400-EV5GT-15 BELT 1400-EV5GT-15
64 SB9428001 2 スプラインプーリ SPLINE PULLEY
65 018062536 4 アナボルト6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25
66 021060206 4 2シュナット6 NUT 2 M6
67 SC7493001 2 ハトビボウシイタ TOOTH JUMPING STOPPER PLATE
68 SC7494001 1 ハトビボウシブロック TOOTH JUMPING STOPPER BLOCK
69 SC7495001 1 モーターブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
70 018502032 4 アナボルト5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
71 SC7496101 1 ベアリングシャフト BEARING SHAFT
72 SC7815001 1 タマジクウケ6306ZZ BALL BEARING 6306ZZ
73 018502032 4 アナボルト5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
74 SC8220001 1 カップリング16-16 COUPLING 16-16
75 012061036 4 アナヒラ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
76 SC8175001 1 ヒラザガネ40X16.5 WASHER PLAIN 40X16.5
77 026050136 4 ヒラザガネコガタ5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

BAS-365K/370K-103
20



21

C1. 　　　　　　　 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-123

21
10

10

13
14

12

11

15

15

7

17

17

16 18

19

19

20

3 4

4

2

1

5
6

8
9

50

49

28

23
36

3635

26 26

25
24

27
22

30 31 33 32

34
29

39
40 39

38

46
45

52

55

51

53

54

48

47

43

44

42

41

37

56
57



C1 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB8070001 1 ベアリングブッシュクミ BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
2 SB8049001 1 ベアリングブッシュ BALL BEARING BUSH
3 SB1484001 1 タマジクウケ6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
4 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SB8071101 1 ハンドプーリ HAND PULLEY
6 S55481001 3 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
7 SB8045101 1 ウワジク UPPER SHAFT
8 SA4609101 1 ツリアイクランクG THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
9 S25235001 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
10 S23651001 4 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 SC5014001 1 ベアリングブッシュFクミ BALL BEARING BUSH F ASSY
12 SC0786001 1 ベアリングブッシュ BALL BEARING BUSH
13 SB1484001 1 タマジクウケ6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
14 SB1485001 1 タマジクウケ6004ZZ BALL BEARING 6004ZZ
15 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SB8048001 1 バランサー BALANCER
17 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 SB8037001 1 プーリP26-5GTクミ PULLEY P26-5GT ASSY
19 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SB8011001 1 ベルト505-EV5GT-15 BELT 505-EV5GT-15
21 110367001 1 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
22 SB8111001 1 ハリボウクランク NEEDLE BAR CRANK
23 SB6720001 1 テンビンUクミ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER U ASSY
24 S02532001 1 テンビンイトミチ THREAD GUIDE
25 SB3949001 1 タマジクウケ624T12DD BALL BEARING 624T12DD
26 SB3950001 2 タマジクウケ698DDMC5 BALL BEARING 698DDMC5
27 021300306 1 3シュナット3 NUT 3 M3
28 SB6729101 1 テンビンササエジクDクミ THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT D ASSY
29 SB6730001 1 テンビンササエジクD THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT D
30 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
31 028050246 1 バネザガネ2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
32 SB6734001 1 スラストザガネ9 THRUST WASHER 9
33 048090142 1 トメワジクヨウC9 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C9
34 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SB6735001 1 セットカラー SET SCREW COLLAR
36 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
37 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 SB1034101 1 ハリボウレンカンクミ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY
39 SB0989001 2 タマジクウケ687DD BALL BEARING 687DD
40 SA2422001 1 シメネジ3.57L SCREW, SM3.57L
41 SB8112001 1 カクコマアンナイ SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
42 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
43 SA3488101 1 カクコマ SLIDE BLOCK
44 SC0799001 1 ハリボウBAS-RH-D NEEDLE BAR BAS-RH D
45 SC7710001 1 ハリボウダキDクミ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP D ASSY
46 018401036 1 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 1 ミシンハリDPX17 NEEDLE DPX17
48 144458001 1 アタマツキトメネジ3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5
49 SA3223001 1 ハリボウメタルU NEEDLE BAR BUSH U
50 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
51 SA3224101 1 ハリボウメタルD NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
52 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
53 SC7508001 1 ケンシュツタイ DETECTION BLOCK
54 SC7507001 1 ケンシュツタイピン DETECTION BLOCK PIN
55 018401036 1 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
56 SC0083101 1 プーリP48-5GTクミ PULLEY P48-5GT ASSY
57 018062036 6 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

BAS-365K-123
22



23

C2. 　　　　　　　 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-123

83

58

59

60

63

61

69

73
72

71
68

74

70

75

74 77

79

80

76
78

65

82

81

64

91

87
88 86

89

89 90

85

62

84

68

67
66



C2. 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

58 SB8206001 1 DCファントリツケイタ DC FAN SETTING PLATE
59 SB8205101 1 DCファン DC FAN
60 0A5302005 4 +ナベザクミ3X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
61 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
62 SC7733001 1 キバントリツケイタ PCB SETTING PLATE
63 S55485001 3 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
64 104821001 4 ゴムセン10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
65 SC7486001 1 メンイタ365K FACE PLATE 365K
66 SC7488001 1 コネクタプレート CONNECTOR PLATE
67 062300416 2 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
68 062061016 4 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
69 SB8521001 1 アイガードクミ EYE GUARD ASSY
70 143966001 1 アイガ-ド EYE GUARD
71 SB8520001 1 アイガードブラケット EYE GUARD BRACKET
72 SB3847001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
73 018300636 2 アナボルト3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
74 062400616 1 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
75 SB8123001 1 ニードルクーラークミ NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
76 SB8122101 1 ニードルクーラーブラケット NEEDLE COOLER BRACKET
77 SB8124001 1 クーラーノズル COOLER NOZZLE
78 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
79 104450101 4 ゴムセン8 RUBBER CAP, 8
80 SB0788001 1 ゴムセン23 RUBBER CAP 23
81 SB8125001 1 テンビンカバー THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
82 062501016 1 ナベコ5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
83 SB8126101 1 ハリボウダイカバー NEEDLE BASE COVER
84 062501016 5 ナベコ5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
85 525907000 1 コ-ドホルダ#9 CORD HOLDER #9
86 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
87 525567000 3 コ-ドホルダ#8 CORD HOLDER #8
88 0A5401006 3 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
89 149287000 2 ナイロンクランプ CORD HOLDER 7N
90 0A5401006 2 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
91 104450101 1 ゴムセン8 RUBBER CAP, 8

BAS-365K-123
24



25

C3. 　　　　　　　 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-123

112

116
111

93

92

97

93

95

94
96

92
107

98

108

114

118

115

121

121

106

117

104

99 102 105

100

102 103101

110 113

109

120

119



C3 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

92 SB8115001 2 ハリボウダイRブラケット NEEDLE BAR BASE R BRACKET
93 018501636 7 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
94 SB8116201 1 レンケツブラケットL CONNECTING  BRACKET L
95 018501636 6 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
96 SB8117101 1 レンケツブラケットR CONNECTING  BRACKET R
97 018501636 6 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
98 SB8118001 1 アイドラブラケットクミ IDLER BRACKET ASSY
99 SB8119001 1 アイドラブラケット IDLER BRACKET
100 SB8140001 1 アイドラプーリクミ IDLER PULLEY ASSY
101 SB8120001 1 アイドラプーリ IDLER PULLEY
102 048220242 2 トメワアナヨウC22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
103 SB3444001 2 タマジクウケ608ZZ BALL BEARING 608ZZ
104 SB5104001 1 アイドラジク IDLER SHAFT
105 048080142 1 トメワジクヨウC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
106 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
107 S47269001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
108 SB7960001 3 ベルトトリツケイタ5GT-50 BELT HOLDER 5GT-50
109 S55481001 12 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
110 SC7790001 1 ケーブルキャリア800 CABLE CARRIER 800
111 SC7542001 1 ケーブルキャリアブラケットA CABLE CARRIER BRACKET A
112 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
113 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
114 SC8074001 1 ケーブルキャリアブラケットB CABLE CARRIER BRACKET B
115 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
116 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
117 S55485001 3 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
118 SB8020001 1 コネクタプレート CONNECTOR PLATE
119 S47269001 5 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
120 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
121 018061636 4 アナボルト6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

BAS-365K-123
26



27

C1. 　　　　　　　 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-123

21
10

10

13
14

12

11

15

15

7

17

17

16 18

19

19

20

3 4

4

2

1

5
6

8
9

50

49

28

23
36

3635

26 26

25
24

27
22

30 31 33 32

34
29

39
40 39

38

46
45

52

55

51

53

54

48

47

43

44

42

41

37

56
57



C1 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB8070001 1 ベアリングブッシュクミ BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
2 SB8049001 1 ベアリングブッシュ BALL BEARING BUSH
3 SB1484001 1 タマジクウケ6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
4 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SB8071101 1 ハンドプーリ HAND PULLEY
6 S55481001 3 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
7 SB8045101 1 ウワジク UPPER SHAFT
8 SA4609101 1 ツリアイクランクG THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
9 S25235001 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
10 S23651001 4 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 SC5014001 1 ベアリングブッシュFクミ BALL BEARING BUSH F ASSY
12 SC0786001 1 ベアリングブッシュ BALL BEARING BUSH
13 SB1484001 1 タマジクウケ6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
14 SB1485001 1 タマジクウケ6004ZZ BALL BEARING 6004ZZ
15 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SB8048001 1 バランサー BALANCER
17 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 SB8037001 1 プーリP26-5GTクミ PULLEY P26-5GT ASSY
19 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SB8011001 1 ベルト505-EV5GT-15 BELT 505-EV5GT-15
21 110367001 1 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
22 SB8111001 1 ハリボウクランク NEEDLE BAR CRANK
23 SB6720001 1 テンビンUクミ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER U ASSY
24 S02532001 1 テンビンイトミチ THREAD GUIDE
25 SB3949001 1 タマジクウケ624T12DD BALL BEARING 624T12DD
26 SB3950001 2 タマジクウケ698DDMC5 BALL BEARING 698DDMC5
27 021300306 1 3シュナット3 NUT 3 M3
28 SB6729101 1 テンビンササエジクDクミ THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT D ASSY
29 SB6730001 1 テンビンササエジクD THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT D
30 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
31 028050246 1 バネザガネ2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
32 SB6734001 1 スラストザガネ9 THRUST WASHER 9
33 048090142 1 トメワジクヨウC9 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C9
34 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SB6735001 1 セットカラー SET SCREW COLLAR
36 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
37 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 SB1034101 1 ハリボウレンカンクミ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY
39 SB0989001 2 タマジクウケ687DD BALL BEARING 687DD
40 SA2422001 1 シメネジ3.57L SCREW, SM3.57L
41 SB8112001 1 カクコマアンナイ SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
42 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
43 SA3488101 1 カクコマ SLIDE BLOCK
44 SC0799001 1 ハリボウBAS-RH-D NEEDLE BAR BAS-RH D
45 SC7710001 1 ハリボウダキDクミ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP D ASSY
46 018401036 1 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 1 ミシンハリDPX17 NEEDLE DPX17
48 144458001 1 アタマツキトメネジ3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5
49 SA3223001 1 ハリボウメタルU NEEDLE BAR BUSH U
50 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
51 SA3224101 1 ハリボウメタルD NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
52 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
53 SC7508001 1 ケンシュツタイ DETECTION BLOCK
54 SC7507001 1 ケンシュツタイピン DETECTION BLOCK PIN
55 018401036 1 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
56 SC0083101 1 プーリP48-5GTクミ PULLEY P48-5GT ASSY
57 018062036 6 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

BAS-370K-123
28



29

C2. 　　　　　　　 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-123

61

77

81
80

96

69

68

59

60

65
66

71

62
79

76

82

78

83

82 85

87
92

93

91

88
93 92

89

90

84
86

73

95

94

98

98

99
64

63
72

67

97

58

70

70

76

75
74

101
100

100
101



C2. 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

58 S42445001 3 アナボルトザクミ8X25 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
59 SB8206001 1 DCファントリツケイタ DC FAN SETTING PLATE
60 SB8205101 1 DCファン DC FAN
61 0A5302005 4 +ナベザクミ3X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
62 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
63 SC0906001 1 ベルトササエピンC SUPPORT PIN C
64 021080202 1 2シュナット8 NUT 2 M8
65 SB9269001 1 ベルトササエピンA SUPPORT PIN A
66 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
67 SC7733001 1 キバントリツケイタ PCB SETTING PLATE
68 062400616 4 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
69 SC8073001 1 ケーブルキャリア70 CABLE CARRIER 70
70 SC1026001 4 アナサラネジ5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10
71 S55485001 3 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
72 104821001 4 ゴムセン10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
73 SC7487001 1 メンイタ370K FACE PLATE 370K
74 SC7488001 1 コネクタプレート CONNECTOR PLATE
75 062300416 2 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
76 062061016 4 ナベコ6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
77 SB8521001 1 アイガードクミ EYE GUARD ASSY
78 143966001 1 アイガ-ド EYE GUARD
79 SB8520001 1 アイガードブラケット EYE GUARD BRACKET
80 SB3847001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
81 018300636 2 アナボルト3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
82 062400616 1 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
83 SB8123001 1 ニードルクーラークミ NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
84 SB8122101 1 ニードルクーラーブラケット NEEDLE COOLER BRACKET
85 SB8124001 1 クーラーノズル COOLER NOZZLE
86 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
87 104450101 2 ゴムセン8 RUBBER CAP, 8
88 SB0788001 1 ゴムセン23 RUBBER CAP 23
89 SB9341001 1 ツギテKQ2D04-00A JOINT KQ2D04-00A
90 SA1394101 1 コ-ドオサエU17.8 CORD HOLDER U17.8
91 062301414 1 ナベコ3X14 SCREW PAN M3X14
92 149547000 2 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER 4N
93 062401016 2 ナベコ4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10
94 SB8125001 1 テンビンカバー THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
95 062501016 1 ナベコ5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
96 SB8126101 1 ハリボウダイカバー NEEDLE BASE COVER
97 062501016 5 ナベコ5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
98 525664000 3 コ-ドホルダ#6 CORD HOLDER #6
99 0A5401006 3 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
100 S00480000 2 コ-ドホルダ#5 CORD HOLDER 5N
101 0A5401006 2 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

BAS-370K-123
30



31

C3.  / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-123

157

161

141

140

128

127
137

156

126

136

138

132

133

134
135

139

152
151

130

129

131

103

102

110
111109

103
144

143
142

143
142

106
107

105

104

108
102

121

125

122
123

124

112 147

153

159

160

148

148

120

146
145

118

113 116 119

114

116 117115

155 158

154

149 150

163

162



C3 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

102 SB8674101 2 ガイドSSR20XV+233 LM GUIDE SSR20XV+233
103 018501636 7 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
104 SB8116201 1 レンケツブラケットL CONNECTING  BRACKET L
105 018501036 6 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
106 SB9624001 1 ストッパーB STOPPER B
107 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
108 SB8117101 1 レンケツブラケットR CONNECTING  BRACKET R
109 018501036 6 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
110 SB9624001 1 ストッパーB STOPPER B
111 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
112 SB8118001 1 アイドラブラケットクミ IDLER BRACKET ASSY
113 SB8119001 1 アイドラブラケット IDLER BRACKET
114 SB8140001 1 アイドラプーリクミ IDLER PULLEY ASSY
115 SB8120001 1 アイドラプーリ IDLER PULLEY
116 048220242 2 トメワアナヨウC22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
117 SB3444001 2 タマジクウケ608ZZ BALL BEARING 608ZZ
118 SB5104001 1 アイドラジク IDLER SHAFT
119 048080142 1 トメワジクヨウC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
120 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
121 S47269001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
122 SB9111001 1 シリンダCDQ2A32 CYLINDER CDQ2A32
123 SB8092001 2 エルボKQ2L04-01AS ELBOW UNION KQ2L04-01AS
124 SB9142001 1 オートスイッチA AUTO SWITCH A
125 SB8829001 1 レンケツブロックD CONNECTION BLOCK D
126 SB8826101 1 ロックブラケットF LOCK BRACKET F
127 SB8828101 1 レンケツブロックU CONNECTION BLOCK U
128 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
129 SB9267001 1 ストッパーA STOPPER A
130 SB9622001 1 コンパクトナットM10 CONPACTNUT M10
131 SB8827001 1 ロックブラケットR LOCK BRACKET R
132 SC7511001 1 シリンダCDQSB20クミ CYLINDER CDQSB20 ASSY
133 SB9112001 1 シリンダCDQSB20 CYLINDER CDQSB20
134 SB9117001 2 エルボKQ2L04 ELBOW UNION KQ2L04
135 SB9221001 1 オートスイッチB AUTO SWITCH B
136 SC7512001 1 ハリボウダイロックピン NEEDLE BAR BASE LOCK PIN
137 018064031 4 アナボルト6X40 BOLT SOCKET M6X40
138 SC7691001 1 ハリボウダイロックスペーサー NEEDLE BAR BASE LOCK SPACER
139 S47270001 4 アナボルトザクミ6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
140 SB8830001 1 ストッパーブロックA STOPPER BLOCK A 
141 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
142 SB9121101 2 アブソーバーM10-7 SHOCK ABSORBER M10-7
143 SB9623001 2 ストッパーブロックB STOPPER BLOCK B
144 SB9122101 1 アブソーバーM12-10 SHOCK ABSORBER M12-10
145 146202000 1 ナイロンクリツプ CORD HOLDER 6N
146 S55481001 1 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
147 S47269001 5 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
148 018061636 4 アナボルト6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
149 SB9269001 1 ベルトササエピンA SUPPORT PIN A
150 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
151 SB9270001 1 ベルトササエピンB SUPPORT PIN B
152 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
153 SB7960001 3 ベルトトリツケイタ5GT-50 BELT HOLDER 5GT-50
154 S55481001 12 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
155 SC7790001 1 ケーブルキャリア800 CABLE CARRIER 800
156 SC7542001 1 ケーブルキャリアブラケットA CABLE CARRIER BRACKET A
157 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
158 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
159 SC8074001 1 ケーブルキャリアブラケットB CABLE CARRIER BRACKET B
160 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
161 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
162 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
163 S47269001 5 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

BAS-370K-123
32



D1. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-202
33

52
80

81

2

1

2
1

4

3

1479 15
76

61 87

78

78

84

7

6

84

28

28

85

82

16

86 86

51

77

85

8

9

12
21

18

16
1926

20

22
25

17

27 24

23

21
23

23
19

17

27

18 26

24
25 2220

85

78

82

83

59

78

55

53

29

54

35

30

56
58

58

36

36

57

49
46

43

33

34

39

44

48

31

50

32

38
40

37

42

41

45

47

50

7

6

63

62

4

3

7071

69

67
66

68

73

7274

65

64

8

10

11

40

9

5

75

75

13

15

60

76

79

14
83



D1. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC7812001 2 ガイドSSR25XV-1160 LM GUIDE SSR25XV-1160
2 018062036 40 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
3 SB5650001 2 カラー COLLAR
4 018062036 2 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 S47269001 8 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
6 026100232 22 ヒラザガネミガキ10 WASHER PLAIN M 10
7 018103532 22 アナボルト10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
8 SC7813001 2 ガイドSSR25XW-1360 LM GUIDE SSR25XW-1360
9 018062036 46 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
10 SC7516001 1 Xガイドフレームカバー X GUIDE FRAME COVER
11 060401016 4 バインド4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
12 018062036 8 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
13 018061236 8 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
14 026100232 16 ヒラザガネミガキ10 WASHER PLAIN M 10
15 018103532 16 アナボルト10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
16 SC7517001 2 Xジュウドウプーリークミ X DRIVEN PULLEY ASSY
17 SC7727001 2 プーリーブラケットX-L PULLEY BRACKET X-L
18 SC4961001 2 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
19 SA4178001 2 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
20 SC7783001 4 スタッドボルトM10X55 STUD BOLT M10X55
21 018103532 4 アナボルト10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
22 SB8148101 2 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
23 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 SC4960001 2 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
25 SC4964001 2 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
26 018501036 4 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
27 SC4955001 2 ジク20X100 SHAFT 20X100
28 021100202 8 2シュナット10 NUT 2 M10
29 SB8156301 1 Xクドウギアクミ X DRIVE GEAR ASSY
30 SC4947101 1 プーリブラケットX-R1 PULLEY BRACKET X-R1
31 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
32 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
33 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
34 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
35 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
36 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 018501036 2 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
38 SB8158001 1 ギアM1.5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
39 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
40 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
41 SC4948101 1 プーリブラケットX-R2 PULLEY BRACKET X-R2
42 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
43 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
44 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
45 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
46 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
47 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
48 SC4954001 1 Xクドウジク X DRIVE SHAFT
49 018501036 2 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
50 018062036 8 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
51 SC7789001 1 タイミングベルト TIMING BELT 2910-EV5GT-50 OP
52 SC9033001 1 Xモータブラケットクミ X MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
53 SB8163001 1 Xモータブラケット X MOTOR BRACKET
54 SA8599001 1 タマジクウケ6201ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR
55 SC7613001 1 パルスモータクミBAS3G PULSE MOTOR ASSY BAS3G
56 SB8164101 1 ギアM1.5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
57 SB8165001 1 キー5X5X30 KEY 5X5X30
58 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
59 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
60 S58636001 3 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
61 018081636 1 アナボルト8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
62 SB8166001 1 Xセンサトリツケイタ X SENSOR PLATE

BAS-365K-202
34



D1. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-202
35

52
80

81

2

1

2
1

4

3

1479 15
76

61 87

78

78

84

7

6

84

28

28

85

82

16

86 86

51

77

85

8

9

12
21

18

16
1926

20

22
25

17

27 24

23

21
23

23
19

17

27

18 26

24
25 2220

85

78

82

83

59

78

55

53

29

54

35

30

56
58

58

36

36

57

49
46

43

33

34

39

44

48

31

50

32

38
40

37

42

41

45

47

50

7

6

63

62

4

3

7071

69

67
66

68

73

7274

65

64

8

10

11

40

9

5

75

75

13

15

60

76

79

14
83



D1. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

63 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
64 SC8761001 1 XジャバラL365Kクミ X BELLOW L 365K ASSY
65 SB8805001 1 XジャバラL X BELLOW L
66 SB8169001 1 XジャバラブラケットL X BELLOW BRACKET L
67 018501636 5 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
68 SB8492001 1 ドライブシュ0612 DRY BUSH 0612
69 SB8493001 1 ドライブシュ0712 DRY BUSH 0712
70 SB8806001 1 XジャバラR X BELLOW R
71 SB8170001 1 XジャバラブラケットR X BELLOW BRACKET R
72 SB8492001 1 ドライブシュ0612 DRY BUSH 0612
73 SB8493001 1 ドライブシュ0712 DRY BUSH 0712
74 018501636 5 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
75 018501636 8 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
76 018062036 6 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
77 SC7735001 2 Xジャバラシャフト800 X BELLOW SHAFT 800
78 SB8239001 4 フランジナットM6 FLANGED NUT M6
79 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
80 SB8110101 1 ジャバラUカバー BELLOW U COVER
81 0A4501206 4 +ナベザクミ5X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
82 SB8316001 2 サポートブラケット SUPPORT BRACKET
83 S47270001 12 アナボルトザクミ6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
84 S47270001 10 アナボルトザクミ6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
85 SB8317001 2 YジャバラガイドS Y BELLOW GUIDE S
86 SB7957001 10 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
87 026080236 1 ヒラザガネミガキ8 WASHER PLAIN M 8

BAS-365K-202
36



D2. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-202
37

147

125

117

162

126
118

121
119 123

122

124

120

148

116
114

115
108

111
114

109

107

110

148

156
161

158
157

154

163

167

167

178
179

171

181
180

182
183

177

176

184

184

106

146

145

141

140

166

168

129

127

128

135131

144138

139

137

143
148

142

155
157

130

134
136

95
152

151

152

116

91

106
106

106

90

92

96

153

100

88

112
113

150
149

149
150

167

161
156158

133 132
99

101
98

97

94

89
162

170

169

173
172

174
175

185

165 184

184

184

147148

160

159

147

185187

186

106

106
106

106
164

147

165

102
104

105
116

93

103



D2. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

88 S58636001 4 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
89 SC9035001 1 Yモータベースクミ Y MOTOR BASE ASSY
90 SB8179001 1 Yモータベース Y MOTOR BASE
91 SC4965001 1 タマジクウケ6005DDUNR BALL BEARING 6005DDUNR
92 SB8018001 1 ベアリングフランジ BEARING FLANGE
93 SC4965001 1 タマジクウケ6005DDUNR BALL BEARING 6005DDUNR
94 SC9034001 1 Yモータブラケットクミ Y MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
95 SB8161001 1 Yモータブラケット Y MOTOR BRACKET
96 SA8599001 1 タマジクウケ6201ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR
97 SC7613001 1 パルスモータクミBAS3G PULSE MOTOR ASSY BAS3G
98 SB8164101 1 ギアM1.5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
99 SB8165001 1 キー5X5X30 KEY 5X5X30
100 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
101 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
102 SB4243001 4 ヒラザガネダイ8 WASHER PLAIN L 8
103 028080246 4 バネザガネ2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
104 018084036 4 アナボルト8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
105 S58636001 4 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
106 S58636001 48 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
107 SC7528001 1 YクドウプーリーLクミ Y DRIVE PULLEY L ASSY
108 SC7529001 1 プーリーブラケットY-L-R PULLEY BRACKET Y-L-R
109 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
110 SA4180001 2 タマジクウケ6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
111 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
112 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
113 SC4959001 1 Yクドウジク Y DRIVE SHAFT
114 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
115 SA4177001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
116 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
117 SC9004001 1 YジュウドウプーリーLクミ Y DRIVEN PULLEY L ASSY
118 SC7530001 1 プーリーブラケットY-L-F PULLEY BRACKET Y-L-F
119 SC4955001 1 ジク20X100 SHAFT 20X100
120 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
121 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
122 018501036 1 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
123 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
124 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
125 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
126 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
127 SC7521001 1 YクドウプーリーRクミ Y DRIVE PULLEY R ASSY
128 SC7522001 1 プーリーブラケットY-R-R PULLEY BRACKET Y-R-R
129 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
130 SA4180001 2 タマジクウケ6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
131 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
132 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
133 SC4959001 1 Yクドウジク Y DRIVE SHAFT
134 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
135 SA4177001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
136 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
137 SC9005001 1 YジュウドウプーリーRクミ Y DRIVEN PULLEY R ASSY
138 SC7525001 1 プーリーブラケットY-R-F PULLEY BRACKET Y-R-F
139 SC4955001 1 ジク20X100 SHAFT 20X100
140 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
141 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
142 018501036 1 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
143 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
144 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
145 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
146 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
147 SB8242001 16 フレームナットM6 FRAME NUT M6
148 S47269001 16 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
149 SC7750001 2 Yクドウジク415 Y DRIVE SHAFT 415

BAS-365K-202
38



D2. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-202
39

147

125

117

162

126
118

121
119 123

122

124

120

148

116
114

115
108

111
114

109

107

110

148

156
161

158
157

154

163

167

167

178
179

171

181
180

182
183

177

176

184

184

106

146

145

141

140

166

168

129

127

128

135131

144138

139

137

143
148

142

155
157

130

134
136

95
152

151

152

116

91

106
106

106

90

92

96

153

100

88

112
113

150
149

149
150

167

161
156158

133 132
99

101
98

97

94

89
162

170

169

173
172

174
175

185

165 184

184

184

147148

160

159

147

185187

186

106

106
106

106
164

147

165

102
104

105
116

93

103



D2. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

150 SC4962001 2 N-リジッドカップリング25 N-RIGID CUPLING 25
151 SB8158001 1 ギアM1.5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
152 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
153 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
154 SC7722001 1 Y-LMガイドベースL400 Y LM GUIDE BASE L 400
155 SC7723001 1 Y-LMガイドベースR400 Y LM GUIDE BASE R 400
156 018062036 28 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
157 SB8088101 2 ガイドSSR25XV+880 LM GUIDE SSR25XV+880
158 018062036 24 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
159 SB5650001 4 カラー COLLAR
160 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
161 018061236 8 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
162 SC7584001 2 タイミングベルト TIMING BELT 1715-EV5GT-50 OP
163 SC7714001 1 YジャバラガイドB-L400 Y BELLOW GUIDE B-L 400
164 SC7715001 1 YジャバラガイドB-R400 Y BELLOW GUIDE B-R 400
165 S55485001 14 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
166 SB8202001 2 YジャバラガイドUF Y BELLOW GUIDE U F
167 SB8204101 2 YジャバラガイドUR-400 Y BELLOW GUIDE U R-400
168 SC8757001 1 YジャバラガイドUMクミR Y BELLOW GUIDE UM ASSY R
169 SC7703001 1 YジャバラガイドUM Y BELLOW GUIDE UM
170 SB9425001 4 マグネット8 MAGNET8
171 SB9578001 4 1シュナット2.5 NUT 1 M2.5
172 SB9418001 2 イチギメワッシャー LOCATING WASHER
173 SB9432001 2 サラネジ6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14
174 SB0532001 2 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
175 021060206 2 2シュナット6 NUT 2 M6
176 SC8815101 1 YジャバラガイドUMクミL Y BELLOW GUIDE UM ASSY L
177 SC7452001 1 YジャバラガイドV Y BELLOW GUIDE V
178 SB9425001 2 マグネット8 MAGNET8
179 SB9578001 2 1シュナット2.5 NUT 1 M2.5
180 SB9418001 1 イチギメワッシャー LOCATING WASHER
181 SB9432001 1 サラネジ6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14
182 SB0532001 1 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
183 021060206 1 2シュナット6 NUT 2 M6
184 S55479001 20 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
185 SB8195101 1 Yセンサトリツケイタ Y SENSOR PLATE
186 SB8242001 2 フレームナットM6 FRAME NUT M6
187 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16

BAS-365K-202
40



D3. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-202
41

205
204

203

203

202

210
215

212

211

193

202

192
188

191

190
189

207

208

206

205
204216

213

212

211

210

215

207

209

209
206

208

194

198

195
197

217

217

214

214

213

212

211

210

215

217

214

201

199
200

213

210
215

212

211

217

214
213

206

216

196



D3. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

188 SC7533001 1 YクドウベースL Y DRIVE BASE L
189 SB8192201 1 Yケーブルベアブラケット Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
190 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
191 SC8098001 1 ケーブルキャリア400 CABLE CARRIER 400
192 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
193 SC7538001 1 YクドウベースR400クミ Y DRIVE BASE R 400 ASSY
194 SC7539001 1 YクドウベースR Y DRIVE BASE R
195 SB8192201 1 Yケーブルベアブラケット Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
196 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
197 SC8098001 1 ケーブルキャリア400 CABLE CARRIER 400
198 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
199 SA1394101 1 コ-ドオサエU17.8 CORD HOLDER U17.8
200 S55485001 1 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
201 S55477001 4 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
202 018061236 8 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
203 025060136 8 ヒラザガネショウ6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
204 SB9616001 2 チューブカプラプレート TUBE COUPLER PLATE
205 018061236 4 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
206 SB7960001 6 ベルトトリツケイタ5GT-50 BELT HOLDER 5GT-50
207 S55481001 16 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
208 SC7692001 2 Yベルトホジイタ Y BELT HOLDING PLATE
209 S55482001 8 アナボルトザクミ4X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
210 SC7535001 4 Yジャバラ400クミ Y BELLOW 400 ASSY
211 SB8198201 4 Yジャバラ400 Y BELLOW 400
212 SC7536001 4 Yジャバラブラケット Y BELLOW BRACKET
213 SB8199101 4 イタナットM4 PLATE NUT M4
214 S55479001 8 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
215 SB8199101 4 イタナットM4 PLATE NUT M4
216 SB9653001 8 チューブカプラ TUBE COUPLER
217 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

BAS-365K-202
42



D1. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-202
43

21

18

16
1926

20

22
25

17

27 24

23

7

6

16

21
23

23
19

17

27

18 26

24
25 2220

78

52

5955

53

54
56
58

58

57

60

9

8

9

12

29

35

30

36

36

49
46

43

33

34

39

44

48

31

50

32

38
40

37

42

41

45

47

50

10

11

40

77

77

92

90

80
79

81
80 13

61 93

6

1415
78

78

86

86

28

28

87

84

88 88

51

79

79

87

84

85
7

63

62

82
83

5
2

4

3

72

1

2
1

4

3

73

69

67

68

75
71

70 
91

66 89

7476

65

64

8

1514
85

78



D1. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC7812001 2 ガイドSSR25XV-1160 LM GUIDE SSR25XV-1160
2 018062036 40 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
3 SB5650001 2 カラー COLLAR
4 018062036 2 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 S47269001 8 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
6 026100232 22 ヒラザガネミガキ10 WASHER PLAIN M 10
7 018103532 22 アナボルト10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
8 SC7813001 2 ガイドSSR25XW-1360 LM GUIDE SSR25XW-1360
9 018062036 46 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
10 SC7516001 1 Xガイドフレームカバー X GUIDE FRAME COVER
11 060401016 4 バインド4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
12 018062036 8 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
13 018061236 8 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
14 026100232 16 ヒラザガネミガキ10 WASHER PLAIN M 10
15 018103532 16 アナボルト10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
16 SC7517001 2 Xジュウドウプーリークミ X DRIVEN PULLEY ASSY
17 SC7727001 2 プーリーブラケットX-L PULLEY BRACKET X-L
18 SC4961001 2 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
19 SA4178001 2 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
20 SC7783001 4 スタッドボルトM10X55 STUD BOLT M10X55
21 018103532 4 アナボルト10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
22 SB8148101 2 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
23 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 SC4960001 2 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
25 SC4964001 2 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
26 018501036 4 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
27 SC4955001 2 ジク20X100 SHAFT 20X100
28 021100202 8 2シュナット10 NUT 2 M10
29 SB8156301 1 Xクドウギアクミ X DRIVE GEAR ASSY
30 SC4947101 1 プーリブラケットX-R1 PULLEY BRACKET X-R1
31 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
32 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
33 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
34 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
35 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
36 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 018501036 2 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
38 SB8158001 1 ギアM1.5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
39 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
40 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
41 SC4948101 1 プーリブラケットX-R2 PULLEY BRACKET X-R2
42 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
43 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
44 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
45 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
46 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
47 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
48 SC4954001 1 Xクドウジク X DRIVE SHAFT
49 018501036 2 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
50 018062036 8 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
51 SC7789001 1 タイミングベルト TIMING BELT 2910-EV5GT-50 OP
52 SC9033001 1 Xモータブラケットクミ X MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
53 SB8163001 1 Xモータブラケット X MOTOR BRACKET
54 SA8599001 1 タマジクウケ6201ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR
55 SC7613001 1 パルスモータクミBAS3G PULSE MOTOR ASSY BAS3G
56 SB8164101 1 ギアM1.5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
57 SB8165001 1 キー5X5X30 KEY 5X5X30
58 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
59 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
60 S58636001 3 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
61 018081636 1 アナボルト8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
62 SB8166001 1 Xセンサトリツケイタ X SENSOR PLATE

BAS-370K-202
44



D1. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-202
45

21

18

16
1926

20

22
25

17

27 24

23

7

6

16

21
23

23
19

17

27

18 26

24
25 2220

78

52

5955

53

54
56
58

58

57

60

9

8

9

12

29

35

30

36

36

49
46

43

33

34

39

44

48

31

50

32

38
40

37

42

41

45

47

50

10

11

40

77

77

92

90

80
79

81
80 13

61 93

6

1415
78

78

86

86

28

28

87

84

88 88

51

79

79

87

84

85
7

63

62

82
83

5
2

4

3

72

1

2
1

4

3

73

69

67

68

75
71

70 
91

66 89

7476

65

64

8

1514
85

78



D1. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

63 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
64 SC7518101 1 XジャバラL370Kクミ X BELLOW L 370K ASSY
65 SB8805001 1 XジャバラL X BELLOW L
66 SC7519101 1 Xジャバラプレート X BELLOW PLATE
67 018501036 5 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
68 SB8492001 1 ドライブシュ0612 DRY BUSH 0612
69 SB8493001 1 ドライブシュ0712 DRY BUSH 0712
70 SC7520001 1 Xジャバラブラケットカバー X BELLOW BRACKET COVER
71 S55481001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
72 SB8806001 1 XジャバラR X BELLOW R
73 SB8170001 1 XジャバラブラケットR X BELLOW BRACKET R
74 SB8492001 1 ドライブシュ0612 DRY BUSH 0612
75 SB8493001 1 ドライブシュ0712 DRY BUSH 0712
76 018501636 5 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
77 018501636 6 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
78 018062036 6 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
79 SC7735001 2 Xジャバラシャフト800 X BELLOW SHAFT 800
80 SB8239001 4 フランジナットM6 FLANGED NUT M6
81 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
82 SB8110101 1 ジャバラUカバー BELLOW U COVER
83 0A4501206 4 +ナベザクミ5X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
84 SB8316001 2 サポートブラケット SUPPORT BRACKET
85 S47270001 12 アナボルトザクミ6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
86 S47270001 12 アナボルトザクミ6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
87 SB8317001 2 YジャバラガイドS Y BELLOW GUIDE S
88 SB7957001 10 テイトウアナツキボルト4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
89 SC5701001 1 Xジャバラブラケット370KL X BELLOW BRACKET 370K L
90 018503036 2 アナボルト5X30 BOLT SOCKET M5X30
91 SB3849001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ5 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5
92 SB4155001 2 バンド BAND
93 026080236 1 ヒラザガネミガキ8 WASHER PLAIN M 8

BAS-370K-202
46



D2. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-202
47

143

153

100

107

153

124

118
119

131

123

168

132

127
125 129

128

130

126

154

122
120

121
114

117
120

115

113

116

154

162
167

164
163

160

169
171

184
185

177

187
186

188
189

183

182

190

173

112

112

112

152

151

147

146

150144

145
149

154

148

161
163

158
157

158

122

97

112

108
110

111
122

96

9899

109

102

159

106

94

156
155

170173
162

164

105

104

103

95

168
176

179
178

180
181

167

166

165

153

135

133

134

141137
136

140
142

155
156

139 138

153154

101

191193

192

172

190

171 190

172
190

190

175

174

190



D2. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

94 S58636001 4 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
95 SC9035001 1 Yモータベースクミ Y MOTOR BASE ASSY
96 SB8179001 1 Yモータベース Y MOTOR BASE
97 SC4965001 1 タマジクウケ6005DDUNR BALL BEARING 6005DDUNR
98 SB8018001 1 ベアリングフランジ BEARING FLANGE
99 SC4965001 1 タマジクウケ6005DDUNR BALL BEARING 6005DDUNR
100 SC9034001 1 Yモータブラケットクミ Y MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
101 SB8161001 1 Yモータブラケット Y MOTOR BRACKET
102 SA8599001 1 タマジクウケ6201ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR
103 SC7613001 1 パルスモータクミBAS3G PULSE MOTOR ASSY BAS3G
104 SB8164101 1 ギアM1.5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
105 SB8165001 1 キー5X5X30 KEY 5X5X30
106 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
107 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
108 SB4243001 4 ヒラザガネダイ8 WASHER PLAIN L 8
109 028080246 4 バネザガネ2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
110 018084036 4 アナボルト8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
111 S58636001 4 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
112 S58636001 48 アナボルトザクミ8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
113 SC7528001 1 YクドウプーリーLクミ Y DRIVE PULLEY L ASSY
114 SC7529001 1 プーリーブラケットY-L-R PULLEY BRACKET Y-L-R
115 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
116 SA4180001 2 タマジクウケ6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
117 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
118 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
119 SC4959001 1 Yクドウジク Y DRIVE SHAFT
120 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
121 SA4177001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
122 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
123 SC9004001 1 YジュウドウプーリーLクミ Y DRIVEN PULLEY L ASSY
124 SC7530001 1 プーリーブラケットY-L-F PULLEY BRACKET Y-L-F
125 SC4955001 1 ジク20X100 SHAFT 20X100
126 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
127 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
128 018501036 1 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
129 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
130 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
131 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
132 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
133 SC7521001 1 YクドウプーリーRクミ Y DRIVE PULLEY R ASSY
134 SC7522001 1 プーリーブラケットY-R-R PULLEY BRACKET Y-R-R
135 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
136 SA4180001 2 タマジクウケ6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
137 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
138 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
139 SC4959001 1 Yクドウジク Y DRIVE SHAFT
140 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
141 SA4177001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
142 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
143 SC9005001 1 YジュウドウプーリーRクミ Y DRIVEN PULLEY R ASSY
144 SC7525001 1 プーリーブラケットY-R-F PULLEY BRACKET Y-R-F
145 SC4955001 1 ジク20X100 SHAFT 20X100
146 SC4961001 1 ファインUナット17 FINE U-NUT17
147 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
148 018501036 1 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
149 SB8148101 1 プーリP22-5GTクミ PULLEY P22-5GT ASSY
150 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
151 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
152 SC4964001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDU BALL BEARING 6004DDU
153 SB8242001 16 フレームナットM6 FRAME NUT M6
154 S47269001 16 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
155 SC7750001 2 Yクドウジク415 Y DRIVE SHAFT 415

BAS-370K-202
48



D2. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-202
49

143

153

100

107

153

124

118
119

131

123

168

132

127
125 129

128

130

126

154

122
120

121
114

117
120

115

113

116

154

162
167

164
163

160

169
171

184
185

177

187
186

188
189

183

182

190

173

112

112

112

152

151

147

146

150144

145
149

154

148

161
163

158
157

158

122

97

112

108
110

111
122

96

9899

109

102

159

106

94

156
155

170173
162

164

105

104

103

95

168
176

179
178

180
181

167

166

165

153

135

133

134

141137
136

140
142

155
156

139 138

153154

101

191193

192

172

190

171 190

172
190

190

175

174

190



D2. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

156 SC4962001 2 N-リジッドカップリング25 N-RIGID CUPLING 25
157 SB8158001 1 ギアM1.5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
158 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
159 SC4960001 1 キー6X6X57 KEY 6X6X57
160 SC7724001 1 Y-LMガイドベースL700 Y LM GUIDE BASE L 700
161 SC7725001 1 Y-LMガイドベースR700 Y LM GUIDE BASE R 700
162 018062036 44 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
163 SB8675101 2 ガイドSSR25XV+1360 LM GUIDE SSR25XV+1360
164 018062036 36 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
165 SB5650001 4 カラー COLLAR
166 018062036 4 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
167 018061236 8 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
168 SC7584001 2 タイミングベルト TIMING BELT 1715-EV5GT-50 OP
169 SC7719001 1 YジャバラガイドB-L700 Y BELLOW GUIDE B-L 700
170 SC7720001 1 YジャバラガイドB-R700 Y BELLOW GUIDE B-R 700
171 S55485001 22 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
172 SB8202001 2 YジャバラガイドUF Y BELLOW GUIDE U F
173 SB9094101 2 YジャバラガイドUR-700 Y BELLOW GUIDE U R-700
174 SC8757001 1 YジャバラガイドUMクミR Y BELLOW GUIDE UM ASSY R
175 SC7703001 1 YジャバラガイドUM Y BELLOW GUIDE UM
176 SB9425001 4 マグネット8 MAGNET8
177 SB9578001 4 1シュナット2.5 NUT 1 M2.5
178 SB9418001 2 イチギメワッシャー LOCATING WASHER
179 SB9432001 2 サラネジ6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14
180 SB0532001 2 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
181 021060206 2 2シュナット6 NUT 2 M6
182 SC8815101 1 YジャバラガイドUMクミL Y BELLOW GUIDE UM ASSY L
183 SC7452001 1 YジャバラガイドV Y BELLOW GUIDE V
184 SB9425001 2 マグネット8 MAGNET8
185 SB9578001 2 1シュナット2.5 NUT 1 M2.5
186 SB9418001 1 イチギメワッシャー LOCATING WASHER
187 SB9432001 1 サラネジ6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14
188 SB0532001 1 ヒラザガネ WASHER PLAIN
189 021060206 1 2シュナット6 NUT 2 M6
190 S55479001 26 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
191 SB8195101 1 Yセンサトリツケイタ Y SENSOR PLATE
192 SB8242001 2 フレームナットM6 FRAME NUT M6
193 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16

BAS-370K-202
50



D3. 　　　　 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-202
51

223

210
209

221

199

213 215
212

214

200

204

201
203

207

205
206

211

222

202

219

216
208

220

213

214

212
215

223

222 223

218

217

207

198
194

197

196
195

211
210

218

217

216

218

217

209

221

219
208

220

223

218

217

216

219
208

220

208

220
219

216



D3. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

194 SC7533001 1 YクドウベースL Y DRIVE BASE L
195 SB8192201 1 Yケーブルベアブラケット Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
196 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
197 SC8174001 1 ケーブルキャリア700 CABLE CARRIER 700
198 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
199 SC7540001 1 YクドウベースR700クミ Y DRIVE BASE R 700 ASSY
200 SC7539001 1 YクドウベースR Y DRIVE BASE R
201 SB8192201 1 Yケーブルベアブラケット Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
202 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
203 SC8174001 1 ケーブルキャリア700 CABLE CARRIER 700
204 S55477001 2 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
205 SA1394101 1 コ-ドオサエU17.8 CORD HOLDER U17.8
206 S55485001 1 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
207 S55477001 4 アナボルトザクミ6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
208 018061236 8 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
209 025060136 8 ヒラザガネショウ6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
210 SB9616001 2 チューブカプラプレート TUBE COUPLER PLATE
211 018061236 4 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
212 SB7960001 6 ベルトトリツケイタ5GT-50 BELT HOLDER 5GT-50
213 S55481001 16 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
214 SC7692001 2 Yベルトホジイタ Y BELT HOLDING PLATE
215 S55482001 8 アナボルトザクミ4X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
216 SC7541001 4 Yジャバラ700クミ Y BELLOW 700 ASSY
217 SB9091001 4 Yジャバラ700 Y BELLOW 700
218 SC7536001 4 Yジャバラブラケット Y BELLOW BRACKET
219 SB8199101 4 イタナットM4 PLATE NUT M4
220 S55479001 8 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
221 SB8199101 4 イタナットM4 PLATE NUT M4
222 SB9653001 8 チューブカプラ TUBE COUPLER
223 S55485001 8 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

BAS-370K-202
52



53
BAS-365K-204

E.  / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-365K)

2
1

15

29

14

27
2728 26

5

31
1330

25

24

2317

16

18

3

4

7

9 31

8

11
10

6

12
22 21

19

20
19



E. 押え上げ関係 / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2195001 1 オサエボウメタル PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SB8015001 1 オサエボウアンナイ PRESSER BAR GUIDE
4 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SB8055001 1 モータブラケットクミ MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
6 SB8056001 1 モータブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
7 SB8010001 1 タマジクウケF606ZZ BALL BEARING F606ZZ
8 SB8006101 1 パルスモータクミ PULSE MOTOR ASSY
9 SB8058001 1 カンケツオサエレバー STEPPING FOOT LEVER
10 018501232 1 アナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
11 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
13 018061236 2 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
14 SC5709001 1 オサエボウバネクミ PRESSER BAR SPRING ASSY
15 SB8063301 1 オサエボウクミ PRESSER BAR ASSY
16 SA4778001 1 オサエボウダキ PRESSER BAR CLAMP
17 018400836 1 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
18 SB8059001 1 カンケツオサエレンカンクミ SF CONNECTING ROD ASSY
19 070696800 3 Rタマジクウケ696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ
20 SB8062001 1 カンケツオサエレバージク STEPPING FOOT LEVER SHAFT
21 109763022 1 ザガネ WASHER
22 048060142 1 トメワジクヨウC6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
23 SB8068001 1 オサエバネカラー PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
24 SB8061001 1 オサエバネ PRESSER SPRING
25 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
26 S42844001 1 オサエアシB PRESSER FOOT B
27 SB2456001 2 ヒラザガネダイ3.5 WASHER PLAIN 3.5
28 SA8679001 1 フインガ-ガ-ド FINGER GUARD
29 S13399001 1 シメネジ3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12
30 SB8190001 1 Lプレート L PLATE
31 018061236 2 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12

BAS-365K-204
54



55
BAS-370K-204

E. 　　　　　　 / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-370K)

2
1

15

29

14

27
2728 26

5

13

25

24

2317

16

18

3

4

7

9

8

11
10

6

12
22 21

19

20
19



E. 押え上げ関係 / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2195001 1 オサエボウメタル PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SB8015001 1 オサエボウアンナイ PRESSER BAR GUIDE
4 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SB8055001 1 モータブラケットクミ MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
6 SB8056001 1 モータブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
7 SB8010001 1 タマジクウケF606ZZ BALL BEARING F606ZZ
8 SB8006101 1 パルスモータクミ PULSE MOTOR ASSY
9 SB8058001 1 カンケツオサエレバー STEPPING FOOT LEVER
10 018501232 1 アナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
11 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
13 018061236 2 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
14 SC5709001 1 オサエボウバネクミ PRESSER BAR SPRING ASSY
15 SB8063301 1 オサエボウクミ PRESSER BAR ASSY
16 SA4778001 1 オサエボウダキ PRESSER BAR CLAMP
17 018400836 1 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
18 SB8059001 1 カンケツオサエレンカンクミ SF CONNECTING ROD ASSY
19 070696800 3 Rタマジクウケ696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ
20 SB8062001 1 カンケツオサエレバージク STEPPING FOOT LEVER SHAFT
21 109763022 1 ザガネ WASHER
22 048060142 1 トメワジクヨウC6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
23 SB8068001 1 オサエバネカラー PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
24 SB8061001 1 オサエバネ PRESSER SPRING
25 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
26 S42844001 1 オサエアシB PRESSER FOOT B
27 SB2456001 2 ヒラザガネダイ3.5 WASHER PLAIN 3.5
28 SA8679001 1 フインガ-ガ-ド FINGER GUARD
29 S13399001 1 シメネジ3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12

BAS-370K-204
56



57

F1. 　　　　 / Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-301

44
45 46

5

5

1

3
4

43

41

42
14

14

12

11

10

9
9

18
17

6

7 8

1319

21
2216

15

20

23

2

38 40
28

25

31

32

29
30 33

26
27

37
3536

34
39

24

36

6 7 8
12



F1. かま関係 / Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC5711001 1 オオカマタイクミセット SHUTTLE RACE BASE SET
2 SC7552001 1 オオカマタイBMX SHUTTLE RACE BASE BMX
3 SC7553001 1 カマイトアンナイ SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
4 SA4199001 2 シメネジ3X4 SCREW M3X4
5 SC7554001 2 オオカマトリツケツメS2 S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW S2
6 SC9061001 2 オオカマトリツケバネ COMPRESSION SPRING
7 026030136 2 ヒラザガネコガタ3 WASHER PLAIN S 3
8 062300616 2 ナベコ3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
9 SA9396101 2 フエルト FELT
10 SC7555001 1 フェルト L=225 FELT L=225
11 SC7556001 1 フェルト L=245 FELT L=245
12 SB1050001 2 オイルクチパイプS OIL FEEDING PIPE S
13 SB1048101 1 オイルクチパイプM OIL FEEDING PIPE M
14 SA9397001 2 ゴムセン5.5 RUBBER CAP 5.5
15 SB1047001 1 フエルトオサエ FELT HOLDER
16 SA9191001 2 シメネジM3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
17 SC8091001 1 フエルトササエイタ FELT HOLDER PLATE
18 004300513 2 +サラコ3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
19 SB7941001 1 ハイユフエルトクミ L=200 FELT ASSY L=200
20 SC8089001 1 ビニルチュ-ブ OIL TUBE L=130
21 SC8090001 1 ビニルチュ-ブ OIL TUBE L=160
22 SC0195001 1 ビニルチューブ L=40 OIL TUBE L=40
23 SB8004001 1 オイルシール9-28 OIL SEAL 9-28
24 SC8200001 1 アナヒラ6X40 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X40
25 SC7557001 1 カマジクメタルクミ ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH ASSY
26 SC7558001 1 カマジクメタル ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
27 SB8003001 1 OリングP30 O RING P30
28 SC7716001 1 カマジク ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
29 SB7937001 1 カマジクギア ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR
30 SA6705001 1 タマジクウケ6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR
31 047301842 1 スプリングピンAW3 PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
32 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
33 SB8004001 1 オイルシール9-28 OIL SEAL 9-28
34 SB7947001 1 ベアリングブッシュクミ BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
35 SB7944001 1 ベアリングブッシュ BALL BEARING BUSH
36 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 SA6705001 1 タマジクウケ6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR
38 012400436 1 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
39 SC8201001 1 アナヒラ6X35 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X35
40 048080142 1 トメワジクヨウC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
41 SC7561001 1 ドライバー DRIVER
42 018501232 1 アナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
43 152686201 1 オオカマB SHUTTLE RACE BASE B
44 S59222501 1 ボビンケ-スクミLD BOBBIN CASE ASSY LD
45 S15666001 1 ボビンLB BOBBIN LB
46 SC9654001 1 ナカカマLC SHUTTLE HOOK LC

BAS-365K/370K-301
58



F2. 　　　　 / Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

59
BAS-365K/370K-301

89

85
82

87
8695

96
97

84

83

88

90

91

92

94

93

53

81

5455 55 52
74

77 76 76
75

78

8079

57
56

48

64

60

61

59

59

58

4950

63
65

47
51

62 68

66

67
73
72

71

70
69

98



F2. かま関係 / Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

47 S25401100 1 オイルシ-ル OIL SEAL
48 SB7948001 1 ベアリングブッシュクミ BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
49 SB1536001 1 タマジクウケ6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR
50 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
51 S25401100 1 オイルシ-ル OIL SEAL
52 SB7949001 1 プーリP26-5GTオオクミ PULLEY P26-5GT L-ASSY
53 SB1536001 1 タマジクウケ6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR
54 SB7950001 1 プーリP26-5GTクミ PULLEY P26-5GT ASSY
55 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 SB7953301 1 シタジク LOWER SHAFT
57 SB7954001 1 クランクロッドクミ CRANK ROD ASSY
58 SB6381001 1 ヘンシンリン ECCENTRIC WHEEL
59 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
60 SB8002001 1 ニードルベアリング NEEDLE BEARING
61 SB7946001 1 クランクロッドザガネ CRANK ROD WASHER
62 062400816 3 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
63 SB6379001 1 ヨウドウギヤ ROCK GEAR
64 SB7945001 1 クランクロッドジク CRANK ROD SHAFT
65 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
66 SB7955001 1 ヨウドウギアジク ROCK GEAR SHAFT
67 SB8269001 1 OリングP11 O RING P11
68 SA4545001 1 カンザ SPACER
69 SA8696001 1 ピンチスリ-ブA PINCH SLEEVE A
70 SA8697001 1 ピンチスリ-ブB PINCH SLEEVE B
71 018402036 1 アナボルト4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
72 SB8034001 1 ダンツキボルトM6 SHOULDER BOLT M6
73 081003670 1 OリングPW3 O RING PW3
74 SA6820001 1 テンションプ-リクミ TENSION PULLEY ASSY
75 SA6821001 1 テンションプ-リカラ- TENSION PULLEY COLLER
76 SB1485001 2 タマジクウケ6004ZZ BALL BEARING 6004ZZ
77 048200142 1 トメワジクヨウC20 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20
78 018084036 1 アナボルト8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
79 SC0083101 1 プーリP48-5GTクミ PULLEY P48-5GT ASSY
80 018062036 6 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
81 SB8005001 1 ベルト410-EV5GT-15 BELT 410-EV5GT-15
82 SC5710001 1 カマドダイカバーパッキンクミ RH BASE COVER PACKING ASSY
83 SC0582201 1 カマドダイカバークミ ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER ASSY
84 SB7958201 1 カマドダイカバー ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER
85 SB1172001 4 スライダ- SLIDER
86 SA3538001 13 シメネジ4X8 SCREW,M4X8
87 117936001 1 ゴムセン9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
88 SB7960001 3 ベルトトリツケイタ5GT-50 BELT HOLDER 5GT-50
89 SC7562001 1 Xベルトホジイタ X BELT HOLDING PLATE
90 S55482001 8 アナボルトザクミ4X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
91 S55481001 12 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
92 SC7790001 1 ケーブルキャリア800 CABLE CARRIER 800
93 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
94 S55485001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
95 SA4199001 2 シメネジ3X4 SCREW,M3X4
96 028030246 2 バネザガネ2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
97 105161004 2 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN
98 018062036 5 アナボルト6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

BAS-365K/370K-301
60



F3. 　　　　 / Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

61
BAS-365K/370K-301

137

136

139
138

115

135
138

138
137138

137

137138

138
137

131132

130128
129

127

126

108

114

123 124

125

134

133

116

119 117
118

120
120

121

122

110

109
110

99

100
101

107
107

102
105
104

103

106

111112

113

113

114



F3. かま関係 / Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

99 SC7565001 1 ハリスキハリウケジクAクミ SENSING SHAFT A ASSY
100 SC7346001 1 センサー1クミ SENSOR 1 ASSY
101 SC7571001 2 スペーサー M2.5X5 SPACER M2.5X5
102 SC8088001 2 ナベコ2.5X10 SCREW PAN 2.5X10
103 SC7572001 1 ハリスキハリウケジクBクミ SENSING SHAFT B ASSY
104 SC7346001 1 センサー1クミ SENSOR 1 ASSY
105 SC7571001 2 スペーサー M2.5X5 SPACER M2.5X5
106 SC8088001 2 ナベコ2.5X10 SCREW PAN 2.5X10
107 S55481001 4 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
108 SC7574001 1 ヘンシンジクAクミ ECCENTRIC SHAFT A ASSY
109 SC7577001 1 ウォームホイール WORM WHEEL
110 012300336 2 アナヒラ3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M3X3
111 SC7580001 1 ヘンシンジクBクミ ECCENTRIC SHAFT B ASSY
112 SC7577001 1 ウォームホイール WORM WHEEL
113 012300336 2 アナヒラ3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M3X3
114 012400636 2 アナヒラ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
115 018300536 4 アナボルト3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3X5
116 SC7666001 1 オイルタンクトリツケダイ OIL TANK BASE
117 S55487001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
118 SC7667001 1 プレートA PLATE A
119 SC7668001 1 プレートB PLATE B
120 S55484001 4 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
121 SC7669001 1 センサーカバー SENSOR COVER
122 062400816 3 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
123 SC7670001 1 インデックスプランジャークミ INDEX PLUNGER ASSY
124 SC8092001 1 ストッパージク INDEX PLUNGER STOPPER SHAFT
125 021400306 1 3シュナット4 NUT 3 M4
126 SC7502001 1 プランジャーセンサークミ INDEX PLUNGER SENSOR ASSY
127 SC7503001 1 ストッパーイタ INDEX PLUNGER STOPPER PLATE
128 SC7680001 2 ナベコ2X10 SCREW PAN M2X10
129 SC0941001 2 ザガネ2.6 WASHER2.6
130 S55479001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
131 SC7679001 1 ジシャクイタ MAGNET PLATE
132 S55479001 1 アナボルトザクミ4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
133 SC8639001 1 チュウケイキバンDカバー RELAY BOAD D COVER
134 062401416 4 ナベコ4X14 SCREW PAN M4X14
135 S10243000 1 ナイロンクランプNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
136 146202000 1 ナイロンクリツプ CORD HOLDER 6N
137 525567000 5 コ-ドホルダ#8 CORD HOLDER #8
138 0A5401006 6 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
139 062401416 1 ナベコ4X14 SCREW PAN M4X14

BAS-365K/370K-301
62



BAS-365K-350

G. 　　　　　　　 / Lubrication (BAS-365K)

63

29

27
28
30

10

11

15

9

14

12

13

23 22

21

31

34

32

33

18

17

16

24

2

25

1

26

5

6

8
7

4

3

20
19



G. 給油・潤滑関係 / Lubrication (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA1303101 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
2 081008070 1 OリングP8 O RING P8
3 SC0295001 1 オイルポットマドヒョウジ OIL GAUGE WINDOW INDICATION
4 SB7975001 1 フェルト FELT
5 SB7974001 1 フェルトササエ FELT SUPPORT
6 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
7 SA1394101 1 コ-ドオサエU17.8 CORD HOLDER U17.8
8 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
9 SB7976001 1 ターミナル TERMINAL
10 SA2929001 1 ゴムセン12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
11 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
12 SC8991001 1 ビニルチューブ L=1100 OIL TUBE L=1100
13 SC8990001 2 フェルト L=1260 FELT L=1260
14 SB0324001 1 コ-ドホルダ13N CORD HOLDER 13N
15 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 SB6278001 1 ハイユキャップササエ DUST OILER SUPPORT
17 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
18 114486002 1 ポリオイラ-タイ OILER
19 SB4096001 1 コ-ドホルダ#12 CORD HOLDER #12
20 S55485001 1 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
21 SA9917001 1 キュウユクチフタ OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER
22 SA8999001 1 オイルクチ3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8
23 151439102 1 ザガネ WASHER
24 SB7991201 1 ビニルチユ-ブ OIL TUBE L=70
25 S50359001 1 チユ-ブササエD TUBE SUPPORT, D
26 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
27 SA8999001 1 オイルクチ3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8
28 151439102 1 ザガネ WASHER
29 SC0190001 1 フェルト FELT
30 SC0195001 1 ビニルチューブ L=40 OIL TUBE L=40
31 SC7693001 1 オイルタンククミ OIL TANK ASSY
32 0A5401206 2 +ナベザクミ4X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
33 SA1303101 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
34 081008070 1 OリングP8 O RING P8

BAS-365K-350
64



BAS-370K-350

G. 　　　　　　　 / Lubrication (BAS-370K)

65

29

27
28
30

10

11

15

9

14

12

13

23 22

21

31

34

32

33

18

17

16

24

2

25

1

26

5

6

8
7

4

3

20
19



G. 給油・潤滑関係 / Lubrication (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA1303101 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
2 081008070 1 OリングP8 O RING P8
3 SC0295001 1 オイルポットマドヒョウジ OIL GAUGE WINDOW INDICATION
4 SB7975001 1 フェルト FELT
5 SB7974001 1 フェルトササエ FELT SUPPORT
6 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
7 SA1394101 1 コ-ドオサエU17.8 CORD HOLDER U17.8
8 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
9 SB7976001 1 ターミナル TERMINAL
10 SA2929001 1 ゴムセン12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
11 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
12 SC8991001 1 ビニルチューブ L=1100 OIL TUBE L=1100
13 SC8990001 2 フェルト L=1260 FELT L=1260
14 SB0324001 1 コ-ドホルダ13N CORD HOLDER 13N
15 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 SB6278001 1 ハイユキャップササエ DUST OILER SUPPORT
17 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
18 114486002 1 ポリオイラ-タイ OILER
19 SB4096001 1 コ-ドホルダ#12 CORD HOLDER #12
20 S55485001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
21 SA9917001 1 キュウユクチフタ OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER
22 SA8999001 1 オイルクチ3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8
23 151439102 1 ザガネ WASHER
24 SB7991201 1 ビニルチユ-ブ OIL TUBE L=70
25 S50359001 1 チユ-ブササエD TUBE SUPPORT, D
26 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
27 SA8999001 1 オイルクチ3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8
28 151439102 1 ザガネ WASHER
29 SC0190001 1 フェルト FELT
30 SC0195001 1 ビニルチューブ L=40 OIL TUBE L=40
31 SC7693001 1 オイルタンククミ OIL TANK ASSY
32 0A5401206 2 +ナベザクミ4X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
33 SA1303101 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
34 081008070 1 OリングP8 O RING P8

BAS-370K-350
66



67

H.  / Threading mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-401

8

5

12
12

13
14

15
15

11

15
15

48*
49*

50*

11

35
37

36

38
39

10

24
25

26 23

22 18

16

17 19
20

21

28

27
29 30

31
32

33

34

3
441

40

42
43

9

1

2

7 6

46 44
45

47



H. 糸通し関係 / Threading mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2636001 1 ミツメイトカケ THREAD RETAINER
2 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SA3250001 1 ア-ムイトミチA ARM THREAD GUIDE,A
4 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
5 152881101 1 エキレイタイクミ NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
6 152883000 1 フエルト8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5
7 152884001 1 エキレイイトカケ NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
8 062670412 1 ナベコ357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
9 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SC7510001 1 プレテンションクミB PRE-TENSION ASSY B
11 SC7537001 1 イトチヨウシボウA TENSION STUD A
12 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
13 025060236 1 ヒラザガネチュウ6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
14 SA3414101 1 イトチヨウシバネM TENSION SPRING M
15 145446002 2 イトチヨウシサラ DISC TENSION
16 SB6468202 1 DTイトチョウシクミ D TENSION ASSY
17 SB6469101 1 DTイトチヨウシボウクミ D TENSION STUD ASSY
18 SB6433001 1 DTイトチョウシボウ D TENSION STUD
19 SA6190001 1 DTイトチヨウシサラ DISC DT
20 145446002 1 イトチヨウシサラ DISC TENSION
21 SB1281001 1 テ-パサラオサエ TAPER DISC PRESSER
22 SB1181101 1 DTクッション DT CUSHION
23 SB1088101 1 セットカラ-DT SET COLLAR DT
24 018301036 1 アナボルト3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
25 SB1180201 1 キリワリジク SHAFT
26 SB1267001 1 コイルバネ COIL SPRING
27 SB1182201 1 DTイトチョウシダイクミ DT TENSION BRACKET ASSY
28 SB1083201 1 DTイトチョウシダイ DT TENSION BRACKET
29 012400436 1 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
30 SA6193301 1 イトトリバネC THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING C
31 109763022 1 ザガネ WASHER
32 048060142 1 トメワジクヨウC6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
33 SB6264001 1 ピン1.8X25 PIN 1.8X25
34 SA4143001 1 アナトメネジ 6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET M6X8
35 SA8691001 1 ア-ムイトカケ THREAD GUIDE ARM
36 021400306 1 3シュナット4 NUT 3 M4
37 SA9207001 1 ゴムカバ- RUBBER COVER
38 SA4333001 1 ア-ムイトミチB ARM THREAD GUIDE,B
39 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
40 152869001 1 ア-ムイトミチ ARM THREAD GUIDE
41 062500616 1 ナベコ5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
42 SA3258001 1 ハリボウメタルDイトアンナイ N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
43 SA4815201 1 ハリボウイトアンナイB NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B
44 SC9773006 1 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
45 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
46 SC9773006 1 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
47 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
48* SA3416101 1 イトチョウシバネLL TENSION SPRING LL
49* S20681000 1 イトチョウシバネザガネ WASHER
50* 108265009 1 イトチョウシナット TENSION NUT

BAS-365K/370K-401
68



69

J. 　　　　 / Bobbin winder mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-402

6

5

4

3

47

48

53

48

49

10

13 14

12 11
11

15 8

16

21

2324
26

25
17

18

20  20  

30

3335
34

29

28

19 27

41
42

40

32

44

43
45

31

36
39 37

38

22

52
49

51

9

2

50

46

7

54
55

56

1

57



J. 糸巻関係 / Bobbin winder mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC5555001 1 イトマキユニット BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
2 SC5560101 1 イトマキベースイタ BOBBIN WINDER BASE PLATE
3 SC5561001 1 イトタテドダイ SPOOL STAND BASE
4 062500816 4 ナベコ5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
5 SC5562001 1 イトタテブロック SPOOL STAND BLOCK
6 062401416 2 ナベコ4X14 SCREW PAN M4X14
7 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SC5563001 1 イトマキチョウシドダイ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BASE
9 062500816 2 ナベコ5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
10 SA1994102 1 イトマキチヨウシクミ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
11 145446002 2 イトチヨウシサラ DISC TENSION
12 100401022 1 イトチヨウシバネ TENSION SPRING
13 S31032002 1 イトチヨウシナツト TENSION NUT
14 S12441001 1 チヨウシバネウエザガネ WASHER
15 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SC5564001 1 イトマキソウチ BOBBIN WINDER DEVICE
17 SC5556001 1 イトマキドダイクミ BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET ASSY
18 SC5557001 1 イトマキドダイ BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
19 SB8010001 1 タマジクウケF606ZZ BALL BEARING F606ZZ
20 047301042 2 スプリングピンAW3 PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
21 SC3808001 1 パルスモータ1LUFクミ PULSE MOTOR 1L UF ASSY
22 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
23 SC1548001 1 カップリング COUPLING
24 012400436 4 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
25 SC5559001 1 イトマキジク THREAD WINDING SHAFT
26 048050342 1 トメワE5 RETAINING RING E5
27 018301036 1 アナボルト3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
28 SC1541001 1 イトマキイトキリハ BOBBIN WINDER KNIFE
29 062300616 1 ナベコ3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
30 SC5558001 1 イトマキテイシウデジク BOBBIN WINDER STOP CLAW SHAFT
31 SC1032001 1 イトマキツメ CLAW B-WINDER
32 012400436 2 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
33 SC1554001 1 ボビンオサエ BOBBIN HOLDER
34 062400816 1 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
35 SB3548001 1 ザガネ WASHER
36 SB8616001 1 ネジリバネ SPRING TWIST
37 SB8614001 1 イトマキレバー BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
38 SC1553001 1 ダンネジM5X6 SHOULDER SCREW M5X6-6.5
39 SC1552001 1 カラー5-10-6 COLLAR 5-10-6
40 SB8617001 1 イタバネ SPLING PLATE
41 SB8682001 1 イタバネザガネ SPRING PLATE WASHER
42 062350616 1 ナベコ35X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
43 SB8612001 1 イトマキストッパー B-WINDER STOPPER
44 S50400001 2 モドシイタカラ- COLLAR
45 0A4302005 2 +ナベザクミ3X20DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
46 018061036 3 アナボルト6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10
47 SC5565001 1 イトマキカバー BOBBIN WINDER COVER
48 062400816 3 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
49 146202000 2 ナイロンクリツプ CORD HOLDER 6N
50 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
51 SA3231001 4 セットカラーB SET SCREW  COLLAR,B
52 018502032 4 アナボルト5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
53 SC7388001 1 イトマキダイカバー BOBBIN WINDER BASE COVER
54 062300616 3 ナベコ3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
55 026030136 3 ヒラザガネコガタ3 WASHER PLAIN S 3
56 021300206 3 2シュナット3 NUT 2 M3
57 SB8241101 4 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5

BAS-365K/370K-402
70



71

K. 　　　　　 / Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-403

30

45

40

31

37

41

44

28

2727
26

29

24

25
23

22

1

21

20

1013
16
15
14 9+

5 8
7
6

12
11

17
4

3

2

19
18

43

46

42

43

32
35

34

36

3839
3833

36



K. 糸切り関係 / Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC7696001 1 ハリイタKクミ NEEDLE PLATE K ASSY
2 SC7697001 1 ハリイタK NEEDLE PLATE K
3 SC7497001 1 ハリアナイタ3.0C0.8 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 3.0C0.8
4 100360103 2 サラネジ2.38 SCREW
5 SC7682001 1 イドウハK MOVABLE KNIFE K
6 SA4518001 1 イドウハダンネジ MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
7 SA4519001 1 スラストザガネ THRUST WASHER
8 S00705001 1 イドウハカラ- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
9+ SA6397001 1 イドウハカンザ0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
9+ SA3334001 1 イドウハカンザ0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
9+ SA6398001 1 イドウハカンザ0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
10 SA7944201 1 コテイハFL FIXED KNIFE FL
11 062300416 2 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
12 SB3847001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
13 SC7701001 1 シタイトオサエバネ L-THREAD CLAMP SPRING
14 062300416 2 +ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
15 028030246 2 バネザガネ2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
16 SB3847001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
17 SB1172001 3 スライダ- SLIDER
18 S25310101 2 サラネジ4 SCREW, FLAT M4
19 SA3538001 2 シメネジ4X8 SCREW,M4X8
20 SC7707001 1 イドウハレンカンクミ M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE ASSY
21 SA4354001 1 ダンネジ6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
22 SB4396101 1 イドウハレバージク SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
23 SB4400001 2 スラストザガネ THRUST WASHER
24 SB7965001 1 イドウハレバー28 MOVING KNIFE LEVER 28
25 018061636 1 アナボルト6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
26 SA4588001 1 セットカラ- SET COLLAR
27 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
28 SB7966001 1 イトキリロッド211クミ THREAD TRIMMER ROD 211 ASSY
29 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
30 SC7785001 1 モータブラケットクミ MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
31 SB7969101 1 モータブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
32 SB6838001 1 ドライブッシュ BUSH DBS0605-12F
33 SB7972001 1 イトキリカムレバー THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
34 SB6787001 1 イトキリコロH COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
35 SB6788001 1 イトキリコロジク COLLAR SHAFT
36 012400436 2 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
37 SB7973001 1 イトキリカムレバージク THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
38 110367001 2 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
39 048060342 1 トメワE6 RETAINING RING E6
40 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
41 SB8006101 1 パルスモータクミ PULSE MOTOR ASSY
42 SC7709001 1 イトキリカム THREAD TRIMMER CAM
43 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
44 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
45 S47269001 3 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
46 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6

BAS-365K/370K-403
72



73
BAS-365K/370K-404

L. 　　　　　 / Tension release mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

3

1

1

8
7

6
5

2 10
1112

13

10
11

12
9

4

14



L. 糸緩め関係 / Tension release mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB1192001 2 イトユルメボウヨウブシュ TENSION RELEASE BAR BUSH
2 SB1089001 1 イトユルメボウ TENSION RELEASE BAR
3 SB7992101 1 DTソレノイドクミ DT SOLENOID ASSY
4 SB7993101 1 DTソレノイド DT SOLENOID
5 SB1179001 1 ソレノイドクッション SOLENOID CUSHION
6 SB7244001 1 ヒラザガネダイ4 WASHER_PLAIN_L_4
7 021400306 1 3シュナット4 NUT 3 M4
8 017401015 1 ボルト4X10 BOLT M4X10
9 SB7994001 1 ソレノイドトリツケイタ SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
10 017400802 2 ボルト4X8 BOLT M4X8
11 028040246 2 バネザガネ2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
12 SB3848001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ4 WASHER_PLAIN_M_4
13 SB4155001 1 バンド BAND
14 SA8597001 2 テイトウアナボルト5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

BAS-365K/370K-404
74



75

M. 　　　　　 / Thread wiper mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-405

11

23

4

24

3

5

4

6

7

9

1

18

8
9

10

17

13 12

16

15

14

19
21

22
20

2



M. 糸払い関係 / Thread wiper mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB7995301 1 エアーイトハライソウチクミ AIR THREAD WIPER SET
2 SB8008101 1 シリンダCUJB16クミ CYLINDER CUJB16-10D ASSY
3 SB8009001 1 シリンダCUJB16-10D CYLINDER CUJB16-10D
4 SB0105101 2 エルボユニオン4XM3 MALE ELBOW 4XM3
5 SB7996001 1 ウレタンクッション URETHANE CUSION
6 SB8239001 1 フランジナットM6 FLANGED NUT M6
7 SA5558001 1 オサエシリンダロツド CLAMP CYLINDER ROD
8 S35305101 1 シリンダロツドピン CYLINDER ROD PIN
9 048030342 2 トメワE3 RETAINING RING E3
10 SB7997001 1 イトハライロッド THREAD WIPER ROD
11 SB7998101 1 イトハライジクウケイタ THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET
12 SA8057001 1 イトハライクランククミ THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY
13 048040342 1 トメワE4 RETAINING RING E4
14 S25454021 1 セツトカラ- SET SCREW COLLAR
15 S25279101 1 アタマトメクボミM35-5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5
16 149097000 1 シヨウオンシ-ト SILENT SHEET
17 110735002 1 ザガネ WASHER
18 048030342 1 トメワE3 RETAINING RING E3
19 S03677001 1 ザガネ WASHER
20 S10470201 1 ワイパ- WIPER
21 146288021 1 イトハライジクカラ- THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR
22 060400516 1 バインド4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
23 S55481001 2 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
24 018402036 2 アナボルト4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

BAS-365K/370K-405
76



77

N. 　　　　　　　　　　　　 / Control box (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-502

< 欧州向用 / For Europe >

4

27

20

22
23

1
14

17

15

16

3

30

3

18

19

9

11

13

7

28

3233

31+

37

5

2

8
5

5

5
29

26

21

26

10

12

8

6

24
25

28
29

36
35
34

36
35
34

36
35
34



N. コントロールボックス関係 / Control box (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA3797001 1 DCファンモ-タクミ DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
2 0A5403006 2 +ナベザクミ4X30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
3 SB7737101 2 USBキャップ USB CAP
4 SC7942001 1 デンゲンキバンクミBAS3G POWER PCB ASSY BAS3G
5 0A5400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
6 0A5401006 3 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
7 SC7940001 1 メインキバンクミBAS3G MAIN PCB ASSY BAS3G
8 0A4400806 13 +ナベザクミ4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
9 SC7944001 1 2XPMドライブキバンクミ 2XPM DRIVE PCB ASSY
10 0A5400806 3 +ナベザクミ4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
11 SC7946001 1 PMVALドライブキバンクミ PM VAL DRIVE PCB ASSY
12 0A5400806 3 +ナベザクミ4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
13 SC7948001 1 PMDTドライブキバンクミ PM DT DRIVE PCB ASSY
14 SC9058001 1 SWデンゲン24V SW POWER SUPPLY 24V
15 0A5400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 SC9059001 1 SWデンゲン36V SW POWER SUPPLY 36V
17 0A5400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
18 SC8051001 1 200Vデンゲンキバンクミ POWER SUPPLY 200V PCB ASSY
19 0A4400806 8 +ナベザクミ4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
20 SC8047001 1 EXIOキバンクミ EXIO PCB ASSY
21 0A4400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
22 SC9051001 1 EXIOカバー EXIO COVER
23 0A5400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
24 SC8049001 1 コントロールキバンクミSDD CONTROL PCB ASSY SDD
25 0A5300606 4 +ナベザクミ3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
26 S37060001 2 ア-スマ-ク LABEL GROUNDING
27 SB8096101 1 ラベルカンデン6カコク LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
28 SC8075001 2 BOXブラケット BOX BRACKET
29 018081636 4 アナボルト8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
30 SC9658001 1 コネクタカバー CONNECTOR COVER

<日本向用> <For Japan>
31+ SC9760001 1 デンSWフィルタクミSJT POWER SW FILTER ASSY SJT

<米州向用> <For the Americas>
31+ SC9761001 1 デンSWフィルタクミSJT2 POWER SW FILTER ASSY SJT2

<中国・アジア向用> <For China,Asia>
31+ SC9762001 1 デンSWフィルタクミCCC POWER SW FILTER ASSY CCC

<欧州向用> <For Europe>
31+ SC9892001 1 CEフィルタクミBAS3G CE FILTER UNIT BAS3G
32 SB8381001 1 コアGTFC-41-27-16 CORE:GTFC-41-27-16
33 SB7674001 7 フェライトKRFC-6 FERRITE CORE KRFC-6

34 018081636 8 アナボルト8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
35 028080246 8 バネザガネ2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
36 026080236 8 ヒラザガネミガキ8 WASHER PLAIN M 8
37 0A5501206 4 +ナベザクミ5X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12

BAS-365K/370K-502
78



79

P.   　　　　　　       /Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-503

3

6

4

1

5

2

7
8



P. 目飛び糸切れ検知装置 / Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC9281001 1 センサ-アンプセット♯3 SENSOR AMP SET ♯3
2 060500616 1 バインド5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6
3 0A4302506 2 +ナベザクミ3X25DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X25
4 SA2689101 1 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER
5 SC7489001 1 コ-ドオサエV CORD HOLDER V
6 062300416 1 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
7 SC7878001 1 SDD AMP-INハーネス SDD AMP-IN HARNESS
8 SC7877001 1 SDD AMP-OUTハーネス SDD AMP-OUT HARNESS

BAS-365K-503
80



81

P.   　　　　　　       /Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-503

3

6

4

1

5

2

7
8



P. 目飛び糸切れ検知装置 / Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC9281001 1 センサ-アンプセット♯3 SENSOR AMP SET ♯3
2 060500616 1 バインド5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6
3 0A4302506 2 +ナベザクミ3X25DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X25
4 SA2689101 1 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER
5 SC7489001 1 コ-ドオサエV CORD HOLDER V
6 062300416 1 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
7 SC8192001 1 SDD AMP-INハーネス SDD AMP-IN HARNESS
8 SC7877001 1 SDD AMP-OUTハーネス SDD AMP-OUT HARNESS

BAS-370K-503
82



83

Q. 　　　　 / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-365K)

BAS-365K-514

5
1

12

14

24

23

15

3

4

6

2

11

13

8

9

10

7

18
19

21

26

18
20

26

17

26

18

22

23

24
24

23

16

25

26



Q. 空圧関係 / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB8024101 1 デンジバルブ4Aコクミ SOLENOID VALVE SUB ASSY 4A
2 SB8266001 1 マニホ-ルド6 MANIFOLD6
3 SB8265001 3 バルブVQZ2151B-5 VALVE VQZ2151B-5
4 S53982000 2 ブランキングプレ-トクミ BLANKING PLATE ASSY
5 SA5283001 1 サイレンサ AN10-1 SILENCER AN10-1
6 153274001 2 1/8トメセン CAP, 1/8
7 SC9053001 1 レギュレータGAFR200 FILTER REGULATOR GAFR200
8 SC9650001 1 レギュレータGAFR20008 REGULATOR GAFR20008
9 SC9651001 1 PTエルボ1/4 PT ELBOW 1/4
10 SC9652001 1 フィンガーバルブ FINGER VALVE
11 S09228100 1 イケイニツプル NIPPLE 1/4X1/8
12 SC7892001 1 バルブハーネス4レンクミ VALVE HARNESS X4 ASSY
13 S37037001 2 ナベコザクミ5X32M SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
14 S53978000 4 ブランチユニオンY BRANCH Y
15 S53983000 1 プラグ4 PLUG 4
16 SB8087001 1 ツギテKQ2T04-00A JOINT KQ2T04-00A
17 0A5301605 2 +ナベザクミ3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
18 SB8093001 2 ツギテKQ2H04-00A JOINT KQ2H04-00A
19 SB3313004 1 エアチューブ4 L=600 AIR TUBE 4 L=600
20 SB3313005 1 エアチューブ4 L=600 AIR TUBE 4 L=600
21 SA7131002 1 エアチューブ4 L=150 AIR TUBE 4 L=150
22 SB9643101 1 エアチューブ4 L=985 AIR TUBE 4 L=985
23 SC5683001 1 フラットチューブ4-2880 FLAT TUBE 4-2880
24 SC5687001 1 フラットチューブ4-1800 FLAT TUBE 4-1800
25 SB8024101 1 デンジバルブ4Aコクミ SOLENOID VALVE SUB ASSY 4A
26 SC5682001 1 フラットチューブ3-3100 FLAT TUBE 3-3100

BAS-365K-514
84



85

Q. 　　　　 / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370K)

BAS-370K-514

3
33 4 5

7

2

12

156

9

10

11

81 16

20

20
22

25

21

20

24

36

20
23

36

32

32

20

27

32
20

30
19

20

26

32

20

31

36

20

29

34

33

33

34
34

33

28
18

35

13
14

17

36

32



Q. 空圧関係 / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB9106001 1 デンジバルブ5Aコクミ SOLENOID VALVE SUB ASSY 5A
2 SB8266001 1 マニホ-ルド6 MANIFOLD6
3 SB8265001 4 バルブVQZ2151B-5 VALVE VQZ2151B-5
4 SB9654001 1 バルブVQZ2251-5 VALVE VQZ2251-5
5 S53982000 1 ブランキングプレ-トクミ BLANKING PLATE ASSY
6 SA5283001 1 サイレンサ AN10-1 SILENCER AN10-1
7 153274001 2 1/8トメセン CAP, 1/8
8 SC9053001 1 レギュレータGAFR200 FILTER REGULATOR GAFR200
9 SC9650001 1 レギュレータGAFR20008 REGULATOR GAFR20008
10 SC9651001 1 PTエルボ1/4 PT ELBOW 1/4
11 SC9652001 1 フィンガーバルブ FINGER VALVE
12 S09228100 1 イケイニツプル NIPPLE 1/4X1/8
13 SC7892001 1 バルブハーネス4レンクミ VALVE HARNESS X4 ASSY
14 SC8177101 1 バルブハーネス3レンクミ VALVE HARNESS X3 ASSY
15 S37037001 2 ナベコザクミ5X32M SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
16 S53978000 2 ブランチユニオンY BRANCH Y
17 S53983000 1 プラグ4 PLUG 4
18 SB9342001 1 エルボ KQ2L04-00A ELBOW KQ2L04-00A
19 0A5301605 1 +ナベザクミ3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
20 SB8093001 9 ツギテKQ2H04-00A JOINT KQ2H04-00A
21 SB3313003 1 エアチューブ4 L=600 AIR TUBE 4 L=600
22 SB8022101 1 エアチューブ4 AIR TUBE 4
23 SB8022102 1 エアチューブ4 AIR TUBE 4
24 SB8022103 1 エアチューブ4 AIR TUBE 4
25 SB9085101 1 エアチューブ4 L=130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130
26 SB9085102 1 エアチューブ4 L=130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130
27 SB9085103 1 エアチューブ4 L=130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130
28 SB9619101 1 エアーチューブ4 L=170 AIR TUBE 4 L=170
29 SB9643101 1 エアチューブ4 L=985 AIR TUBE 4 L=985
30 SB9644101 1 エアチューブ4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260
31 SB9644102 1 エアチューブ4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260
32 SB9248101 1 フラットチューブ4-3050 FLAT TUBE 4-3050
33 SB9648001 1 フラットチューブ4-3590 FLAT TUBE 4-3590
34 SC5688001 1 フラットチューブ4-2550 FLAT TUBE 4-2550
35 SB9106001 1 デンジバルブ5Aコクミ SOLENOID VALVE SUB ASSY 5A
36 SC5686001 1 フラットチューブ5-3080 FLAT TUBE 5-3080

BAS-370K-514
86



87

R1. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K) 

BAS-365K-515

11

9

13
14

6
8 15

16

17

17

20
18

2

19

19

12

7

10
21

5

13

4

22



R1.  / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC7898001 1 DT/PM-IN HARNESS
2 SC8183101 1 DT-OUT HARNESS
3 SC8179001 1 PM-OUT HARNESS
4 SC7895001 1 PM IN HARNESS
5 SC8180001 1 PM OUT HARNESS
6 SC5551001 1 LED ASSY BASXJ
7 SC8345001 1 LED HARNESS
8 SC8041001 1 HEIGHT SENSOR PCB ASSY
9 SC7902001 1 HEIGHT SENSOR HARNESS
10 SC7952001 1 RELAY PCB ASSY U
11 SC7879001 1 RYU-IN HARNESS
12 SC7882001 1 RYU-OUT HARNESS
13 SB3847001 2 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
14 018300836 2 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
15 062301414 4 SCREW PAN M3X14
16 SC7734001 4 COLLAR6.3-5.5
17 SB4155001 3 BAND
18 SB8435101 12 CORD CLAMP CKS 20-H
19 SB7674001 2 FERRITE CORE KRFC-6
20 SB4155001 3 BAND
21 SA8390001 4 SPACER M4X8
22 062400616 4 SCREW PAN M4X6

BAS-365K-515
88



89

R2. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K) 

BAS-365K-515

48

37

37

45

45

46

46

2827

42

41

35

26
24

23

25

44

40

43

38
32

39

47

29

33

30

34

36

31



R2.  / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

23 SC8181001 1 TM-IN HARNESS
24 SC8182001 1 TM-OUT HARNESS
25 SC7918001 1 TM IN HARNESS
26 SC7919001 1 TM OUT HARNESS
27 SC8585001 1 INDEX PLUNGER SW
28 SC7825001 1 DRIVER SENSOR
29 SC7347001 1 OIL SENSOR ASSY
30 SC7903001 1 OIL SENSOR HARNESS
31 SC7956001 1 RELAY PCB ASSY D
32 SC2373001 4 SPACER M4X6
33 S55481001 4 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
34 SC7881001 1 RYD-IN HARNESS
35 SC7883001 1 RYD-OUT HARNESS
36 SC7899001 1 NGS HARNESS
37 SC8043001 2 SENSOR 2 PCB ASSY
38 SC7925101 1 NGS HARNESS
39 SC7886001 1 NGS-IN HARNESS
40 SC7887001 1 NGS-OUT HARNESS
41 SC7900101 1 GAP SENSOR 1 HARNESS
42 SC7926101 1 GAP SENSOR 2 HARNESS
43 SC7884101 1 GAP-IN HARNESS
44 SC7885001 1 GAP-OUT HARNESS
45 SC7571001 4 SPACER M2.5X5
46 SC8088001 4 SCREW PAN 2.5X10
47 018300536 4 BOLT SOCKET M3X5
48 SB7674001 1 FERRITE CORE KRFC-6

BAS-365K-515
90



91

R3. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K) 

BAS-365K-515

54

73

69
70

71

72

53

71
74

59

60

52

68

67

51

6258

50

61

56

61

74

57

61

4948

55

63
64

66

65



R3. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

48 SC7896001 1 XMハーネス
49 SC7893001 1 XM ENCハーネス
50 SC7897001 1 YMハーネス
51 SC7894001 1 YM ENCハーネス
52 SC7906001 1 DC-FANハーネス
53 SC7922001 1 ORG Xハーネス
54 SC7923001 1 ORG Y365ハーネス
55 SC9239001 1 AUX PLATEハーネス
56 SC7954001 1 チュウケイキバンクミL
57 SC7880001 1 RYLハーネス
58 SC9793001 1 NHチュウケイハーネス
59 SC7891001 1 WMハーネス
60 SC7890001 1 WM ENCハーネス
61 SB7674001 4 フェライトKRFC-6
62 SB8381001 1 コアGTFC-41-27-16
63 SB8242001 1 フレームナットM6
64 026080236 1 ヒラザガネミガキ8
65 S55477001 1 アナボルトザクミ6X16
66 SB4155001 1 バンド
67 SA8390001 4 スペーサーM4X8
68 0A4400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DA
69 SC9052102 1 RYLカバー
70 0A4401606 4 +ナベザクミ4X6DA
71 SB8060101 2 イジェクトセンサークミ
72 SC7920001 1 EJECT Lハーネス
73 SC7921001 1 EJECT Rハーネス
74 062300816 2 ナベコ3X8

XM HARNESS
XM ENC HARNESS
YM HARNESS
YM ENC HARNESS
DC-FAN HARNESS
ORG X HARNESS
ORG Y365 HARNESS
AUX PLATE HARNESS
RELAY PCB ASSY L
RYL HARNESS
NEEDLE HOOK ZERO RELAY HARNESS 
WM HARNESS
WM ENC HARNESS
FERRITE CORE KRFC-6
CORE:GTFC-41-27-16
FRAME NUT M6
WASHER PLAIN M 8
BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16 
BAND
SPACER M4X8
SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
RYL COVER
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
EJECT SENSOR ASSY
EJECT L HARNESS
EJECT R HARNESS
SCREW PAN M3X8

BAS-365K-515
92



93

R4. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K) 

BAS-365K-515

81

82

83

75
75

75

76
79

79
79

79

79 

80

80

75

75

78
77



R4. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

75 S55485001 7 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
76 SB8241101 3 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
77 SC9773005 1 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
78 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
79 SC9773008 5 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
80 SC9773007 2 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
81 SB4155001 1 バンド BAND
82 SC9773007 1 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
83 S55481001 1 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12

BAS-365K-515
94



95

R1. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K) 

BAS-370K-515

21

23

15
16

8
10 17

18

19

19

20
2

21

14

9

12

5

13

4

13

11

24

25

7
6

22



R1.  / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC8191001 1 DT/PM-IN HARNESS 370
2 SC8183101 1 DT-OUT HARNESS
3 SC8179001 1 PM-OUT HARNESS
4 SC8188001 1 PM IN HARNESS 370
5 SC8180001 1 PM OUT HARNESS
6 SC8194001 1 LIFT-IN HARNESS
7 SC9038001 1 LIFT-OUT HARNESS
8 SC5551001 1 LED ASSY BASXJ
9 SC8345001 1 LED HARNESS
10 SC8041001 1 HEIGHT SENSOR PCB ASSY
11 SC7902001 1 HEIGHT SENSOR HARNESS
12 SC7952001 1 RELAY PCB ASSY U
13 SC8193001 1 RYU-IN HARNESS 370
14 SC7882001 1 RYU-OUT HARNESS
15 SB3847001 2 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
16 018300836 2 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
17 062301414 4 SCREW PAN M3X14
18 SC7734001 4 COLLAR6.3-5.5
19 SB4155001 3 BAND
20 SB8435101 12 CORD CLAMP CKS 20-H
21 SB7674001 2 FERRITE CORE KRFC-6
22 SB4155001 2 BAND
23 SB4155001 3 BAND
24 SA8390001 4 SPACER M4X8
25 062400616 4 SCREW PAN M4X6

BAS-370K-515
96



97

R2. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K) 

BAS-370K-515

51

38

38

46

46

47

47

3130

43

42

36

29
27

26

28

45

41

44

39
49

40

48

32

50

33

35

37

34



R2.  / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

26 SC8181001 1 TM-IN HARNESS
27 SC8182001 1 TM-OUT HARNESS
28 SC7918001 1 TM IN HARNESS
29 SC7919001 1 TM OUT HARNESS
30 SC8585001 1 INDEX PLUNGER SW
31 SC7825001 1 DRIVER SENSOR
32 SC7347001 1 OIL SENSOR ASSY
33 SC7903001 1 OIL SENSOR HARNESS
34 SC7956001 1 RELAY PCB ASSY D
35 SC7881001 1 RYD-IN HARNESS
36 SC7883001 1 RYD-OUT HARNESS
37 SC7899001 1 NGS HARNESS
38 SC8043001 2 SENSOR 2 PCB ASSY
39 SC7925101 1 NGS HARNESS
40 SC7886001 1 NGS-IN HARNESS
41 SC7887001 1 NGS-OUT HARNESS
42 SC7900101 1 GAP SENSOR 1 HARNESS
43 SC7926101 1 GAP SENSOR 2 HARNESS
44 SC7884101 1 GAP-IN HARNESS
45 SC7885001 1 GAP-OUT HARNESS
46 SC7571001 4 SPACER M2.5X5
47 SC8088001 4 SCREW PAN 2.5X10
48 018300536 4 BOLT SOCKET M3X5
49 SC2373001 4 SPACER M4X6
50 S55481001 4 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
51 SB7674001 1 FERRITE CORE KRFC-6

BAS-370K-515
98



99

R3. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K) 

BAS-370K-515

77

67
68

69

58

73
74

75

76

57

75
78

63

64

56

72

71

55

6662

54

65

60

65

78

61

65

5352

59

70



R3. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

52 SC7896001 1 XMハーネス
53 SC7893001 1 XM ENCハーネス
54 SC8190001 1 YMハーネス370
55 SC8187001 1 YM ENCハーネス370
56 SC7906001 1 DC-FANハーネス
57 SC7922001 1 ORG Xハーネス
58 SC7924001 1 ORG Y370ハーネス
59 SC9239001 1 AUX PLATEハーネス
60 SC7954001 1 チュウケイキバンクミL
61 SC7880001 1 RYLハーネス
62 SC9793001 1 NHチュウケイハーネス
63 SC7891001 1 WMハーネス
64 SC7890001 1 WM ENCハーネス
65 SB7674001 4 フェライトKRFC-6
66 SB8381001 1 コアGTFC-41-27-16
67 SB8242001 1 フレームナットM6
68 026080236 1 ヒラザガネミガキ8
69 S55477001 1 アナボルトザクミ6X16
70 SB4155001 1 バンド
71 SA8390001 4 スペーサーM4X8
72 0A4400806 4 +ナベザクミ4X8DA
73 SC9052102 1 RYLカバー
74 0A4401606 4 +ナベザクミ4X6DA
75 SB8060101 2 イジェクトセンサークミ
76 SC8197001 1 EJECTLハーネス370
77 SC8198001 1 EJECTRハーネス370
78 062300816 2 ナベコ3X8

XM HARNESS
XM ENC HARNESS
YM HARNESS 370
YM ENC HARNESS 370
DC-FAN HARNESS
ORG X HARNESS
ORG Y370 HARNESS
AUX PLATE HARNESS
RELAY PCB ASSY L
RYL HARNESS
NEEDLE HOOK ZERO RELAY HARNESS 
WM HARNESS
WM ENC HARNESS
FERRITE CORE KRFC-6
CORE:GTFC-41-27-16
FRAME NUT M6
WASHER PLAIN M 8
BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16 
BAND
SPACER M4X8
SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
RYL COVER
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
EJECT SENSOR ASSY
EJECT L HARNESS 370
EJECT R HARNESS 370
SCREW PAN M3X8

BAS-370K-515

100



101

R4. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K) 

BAS-370K-515

85

86

87

79
79

79

80
83

83
83

83

83

84

84

79

79

82
81

5



R4. 電装品関係 / Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

79 S55485001 7 アナボルトザクミ5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
80 SB8241101 3 フレームナットM5 FRAME NUT M5
81 SC9773005 1 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
82 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
83 SC9773008 5 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
84 SC9773007 2 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
85 SB4155001 1 バンド BAND
86 SC9773007 1 ケーブルクランプUC CABLE CLAMP UC
87 S55481001 1 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12

BAS-365K-515
102



S. 　　　　　　　 / LCD panel (BAS-365K/370K)

103
BAS-365K/370K-650

27
26

1

18

8
22

3

7 9 10

4

5

15 16

19

13
12

11

17

14
21

20

2 6

23

24

28

25
29



S. 液晶パネル関係 / LCD panel (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC7688003 1 パネルプログラマークミ PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY
2 SB6532103 1 フロントカバ-クミ FRONT COVER ASSY
3 SC8045001 1 パネルメインキバンクミ PANEL MAIN PCB ASSY
4 SB6538201 1 アースプレート EARTH PLATE
5 085310616 5 バインドBタイト3X6 TAPTITE BIND B M3X6
6 SB6539001 1 キ-ボ-ド KEYBOARD
7 SB6540001 1 カ-ソルキ- CURSOR KEY
8 SB6541001 3 プッシュキー PUSH KEY
9 SB6525001 1 プログラマキーキバンクミ PROGRAMMER KEY PCB ASSY
10 085310616 5 バインドBタイト3X6 TAPTITE BIND B M3X6
11 SB6472001 1 メイン-キーハーネス MN-KEY HARNESS
12 SC9039001 1 リアカバ-クミ REAR COVER ASSY
13 085311016 3 バインドBタイト3X10 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10
14 084210516 2 サラBタイト2X5 TAPTITE FLAT B M2X5
15 SC9041001 1 リアカバーフタ REAR COVER CAP
16 084210516 1 サラBタイト2X5 TAPTITE FLAT B M2X5
17 SB6552001 1 リアスタンド REAR STAND
18 SC7875001 1 MN-PNLハーネス MN-PNL HARNESS
19 SB6546001 1 サイドカバーUSB SIDE COVER USB
20 SB8396001 1 フェライトKRFC-8 FERRITE CORE KRFC-8
21 SB8379001 1 コアRFC-20 CORE:RFC-20
22 LNB133001 1 コアGRFC-3 FERRITE CORE GRFC-3
23 SC7492101 1 パネルトリツケイタ PANEL SETTING PLATE
24 SA4677201 3 ホジョイタクッション AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION
25 S55481001 3 アナボルトザクミ4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
26 552908000 1 コ-ドホルダ#14 CORD HOLDER #14
27 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 SB8435101 1 クランプCKS-20-H CORD CLAMP CKS-20-H
29 SB6556001 1 ペンフクロクミ PEN BAG ASSY

BAS-365K/370K-650
104



105

T. 　　　　　 / Accessories (BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-910

10

4

12

5

6

7

8 9

1

2

22

3
11

17

13

16

14

18

21

20

19

15

33

28
29

28
29

25

26
23

24

34

35
30

27

31

30

31
32

32



T. 付属品関係 / Accessories (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S15666001 1 ボビンLB BOBBIN LB
2 114483002 1 ポリオイラ-クミ OILER ASSY
3 SB1543202 1 オイルタンククミ OIL TANK ASSY
4 SC5814101 1 イトコマジククミ THREAD SPOOL SHAFT ASSY
5 SB8031101 1 イトコマジク THREAD SPOOL SHAFT
6 SB8030001 1 イトコマダイ THREAD SPOOL STAND BASE
7 SB4114001 1 スプ-ルマツト SPOOL MAT
8 SB8607001 1 セットカラー SET SCREW COLLAR
9 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SB8032001 1 イトコマオサエ THREAD SPOOL PRESSER
11 SB1275201 1 グリスクミ GREASE UNIT
12 SC9045001 1 ジグボックスクミ JIG BOX ASSY
13 SC9042001 1 ジグボックス BOX
14 SC7675001 1 ハリセッショクセンサークミ NEEDLE CONTACT SENSOR ASSY
15 SC7675001 1 ハリセッショクセンサークミ NEEDLE CONTACT SENSOR ASSY
16 SC5689001 1 NHハーネスクミ NEEDLE HOOK ZERO HARNESS ASSY
17 SC9046101 1 オオカマジグ SHUTTLE RACE BASE JIG
18 SC5692001 1 ハリボウジグクミ NEEDLE BAR JIG ASSY
19 SC5693001 1 ロックジク LOCK SHAFT
20 SC9047001 1 ハリボウジク NEEDLE BAR JIG
21 SC5691001 1 ツマミネジM4 GRIP SCREW M4
22 SB8524001 6 クッションゴム RUBBER CUSHION
23 SC7659001 1 イトコマオサエクミ THREAD SPOOL PRESSER ASSY
24 SC7656001 1 イトコマオサエA THREAD SPOOL PRESSER A
25 SC7657001 1 イトコマオサエB THREAD SPOOL PRESSER B
26 SC7658001 3 シャフト SHAFT
27 SC7660001 1 クイッククランパー QUICK CLAMPER
28 018300636 6 アナボルト3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
29 SB3847001 6 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
30 SB8607001 2 セットカラー SET SCREW COLLAR
31 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
32 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SB8031101 1 イトコマジク THREAD SPOOL SHAFT
34 SB8030001 1 イトコマダイ THREAD SPOOL STAND BASE
35 SB4114001 1 スプ-ルマツト SPOOL MAT

BAS-365K/370K-910
106



BAS-365K/370K-940

U.  / Option parts (BAS-365K/370K)

107

1

6

6

6
2

20

13* 4

4

5

12

5

8

9

10

10

11

11

3

3

6
22

22
4

4
5

5

7

7

12

19

18

15

14

17

21

14

20

13*

19

18

15

16

17

21

16



U. オプション部品 / Option parts (BAS-365K/370K)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB8226101 1 オサエシリンダLクミ WORK CLAMP CYLINDER L ASSY
2 SB8227101 1 オサエシリンダRクミ WORK CLAMP CYLINDER R ASSY
3 SB8207201 2 オクリイタロックシリンダクミ FEED PLATE LOCK CYLINDER ASSY
4 SB8093001 4 ツギテKQ2H04-00A JOINT KQ2H04-00A

5 SB8091001 4 スピコンAS1201F-M5 SP CONTROLLER AS1201F-M5

6 S47269001 16 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

7 SB8060101 2 イジェクトセンサークミ EJECT SENSOR ASSY

8 SC7605001 1 Yクドウベースフレームクミ Y DRIVE BASE FRAME ASSY

9 SC7787001 1 フレーム4080-1018 FRAME 4080-1018

10 SC7788001 2 フレームキャップ4080 FRAME CAP 4080

11 018064031 8 アナボルト6X40 BOLT SOCKET M6X40

12 062300816 2 ナベコ3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

13* SC8995001 DFSクランプブヒンキット DFS CLAMP PARTS KIT

14 SC5819001 2 グリッパー1 GRIPPER1

15 018400836 8 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

16 SC5820001 2 グリッパー2 GRIPPER2

17 018400836 8 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

18 SC5821001 2 クランプシリンダプレート CLAMP CYLINDER PLATE

19 S47269001 4 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

20 SC5822001 2 クランプブラケット CLAMP BRACKET

21 SC5818101 - ピン PIN

22 SB8220101 2 オクリイタロックプレート FEED PLATE LOCK PLATE

BAS-365K/370K-940

108

* 詳細はお買い上げの販売店へご相談ください。
* Please ask the place of purchase for details.



109

Wa. / Warning labels(BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-Wa

L

L

        / Name of parts/ Warning labels Size(mm) Code

Label caution

Label, grounding

Injury mark

Label electrical shock 36 X 150
           6

56 X 43

    12

L=25

36 X 150

L=16
Injury mark

Label electrical shock 24 X 96
24 X 96

Label, PE
PE 

7.5 X 12.5

SA9826-001

SA9957-002

S37060-001

SB8096-101

SA9957-001

SC6835-001

S37059-001



Wa. / Warning labels(BAS-365K/370K)

BAS-365K/370K-Wa

110

148 X 34Oil warning label

        / Name of parts/ Warning labels Size(mm) Code

SB1505-101

* 貼付位置は取扱説明書をご参照ください。
* For the attachment position, please refer to the instruction manual.



B

#14～#16
Nm90～Nm100

針穴板
Needle hole
plate

( 2.2)
SB8041-001

ボビンケース組
Bobbin
case assy

　　ボビンケース調子
　　ばね

 Tension
  spring

　　ボビンケース
　　ばねねじ

Screw

　　空転防止ばね
 Anti-spin
 spring

S16492-101

S15667-001

ボビン
Bobbin

中がま箱組
Shuttle hook
assy, w/box

SA2173-301 <LF>

大がま
Shuttle
race base

152682-201 <A>

糸取ばね
Thread take-up
spring

SA6193-301

針棒糸案内
Needle bar
thread guide

SA3257-101 <A>

押え足
Predsser foot S42843-001 <A>

針番手
Needle size品名

Part name

Sp.仕様別部品一覧表 / Different parts list

SD0075-001 (ボビン回転検知用)*¹ S59222-501<LD>

S16075-101<B>S48664-001<AN>*¹

S44633-001<LAN>

SA8197-101 <LH> SC9654-001 <LC>

S59221-501<LC>

A

#18～#19
Nm110～Nm120

#21～#25
Nm130～Nm200

( 2.4)
SB7963-001

( 3.0)
SC7497-001

S15666-001 <LB>

SD0258-001 (ボビン回転検知用) S15667-001

152686-201 <B>

SA4815-201 <A>

S42844-001 <A>

副調子ばね
Sub tension
spring

調子ばね上ザガネ
Washer

SA4146-001*²

-

SA3416-001*²

S20681-001*²

BAS-365K/370K-Sp
111

*1 ボビン回転検知と下糸残量検知については、お買い上げの販売店へご相談ください。
*1 For bobbin rotation detection and bobbin thread remaining detection, please consult the store where you 
purchased the product.

*2 メモリスイッチ設定 589 - 糸切時テンションを 0 にしてご使用ください。
*2 Set the thread cutting tension to 0 using memory switch setting 589.

(For bobbin rotation detection)*¹ 

(For bobbin rotation detection) 

SD0076-001 (ボビン回転検知・下糸残量検知用)
(For bobbin rotation detection / bobbin thread remaining detection) 

 SD0019-001 (下糸残量検知用)
(For bobbin thread remaining  detection) 



φ

φ φ

φ

φ

φ

φ3 φ
φ

φ3

φ

φ φ φ

φ3 φ

φ

φ

φ

φ

φ

φ

7

φ3

φ

φ

φ3

φ

φ3

押え足 / Presser foot

針穴板 / Needle hole plate

3.0

4.6

2.2 2.4

4

2.6

4

1.6

* 印の部品は、標準部品です。
The * symbol is for Standard parts.

1.6/SC0084-001 2.2/SB8041-001 2.4/SB7963-001 2.6/SB8073-001 3.0/SC7497-001 *

Ga.ゲージ部品一覧表 / Gauge parts list

A/S42843-001 B/S42844-001 * C/S42845-001 D/S42846-001

E/S42847-001 F/157237-001 G/158592-001 J/S42848-001

A-CUT/S40214-001 B-L/S49448-001 XA/S42849-001 H/SA4811-001

K/SB9124-001 K-L/SB9125-001

BAS-365K/370K-Ga

112



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

004300513 F - 18 58 012500536 K - 27 72 018300536 F - 115 62 018501636 D - 75 36

008401204 A - 11 2 017400802 L - 10 74 018300536 R - 47 90 018501636 D - 76 46

008401204 A - 14 2 017401015 L - 8 74 018300536 R - 48 98 018501636 D - 77 46

008401204 A - 15 2 018061036 J - 46 70 018300636 C - 73 24 018502032 B - 70 20

008401204 A - 11 10 018061236 D - 13 34 018300636 C - 81 30 018502032 B - 73 20

008401204 A - 14 10 018061236 D - 161 40 018300636 T - 28 106 018502032 J - 52 70

008401204 A - 15 10 018061236 D - 202 42 018300836 A - 89 6 018503036 D - 90 46

012060636 C - 37 22 018061236 D - 205 42 018300836 A - 91 14 021060206 B - 66 20

012060636 C - 50 22 018061236 D - 13 44 018300836 R - 14 88 021060206 D - 175 40

012060636 C - 52 22 018061236 D - 167 50 018300836 R - 16 96 021060206 D - 183 40

012060636 C - 106 26 018061236 D - 208 52 018301036 H - 24 68 021060206 D - 181 50

012060636 C - 37 28 018061236 D - 211 52 018301036 J - 27 70 021060206 D - 189 50

012060636 C - 50 28 018061236 E - 13 54 018400836 A - 74 4 021060306 A - 127 6

012060636 C - 52 28 018061236 E - 31 54 018400836 A - 76 12 021060306 A - 129 14

012060636 C - 66 30 018061236 E - 13 56 018400836 E - 17 54 021060306 C - 78 24

012060636 C - 120 32 018061636 C - 121 26 018400836 E - 17 56 021060306 C - 86 30

012060636 C - 150 32 018061636 C - 148 32 018400836 U - 15 108 021060306 C - 107 32

012060636 C - 152 32 018061636 K - 25 72 018400836 U - 17 108 021060306 C - 111 32

012060636 D - 23 34 018062036 C - 57 22 018401036 B - 10 18 021060306 D - 79 36

012060636 D - 36 34 018062036 C - 57 28 018401036 B - 23 18 021060306 D - 81 46

012060636 D - 40 34 018062036 C - 128 32 018401036 B - 34 18 021060306 E - 25 54

012060636 D - 46 34 018062036 D - 2 34 018401036 B - 47 18 021060306 E - 25 56

012060636 D - 114 38 018062036 D - 4 34 018401036 C - 42 22 021060306 H - 12 68

012060636 D - 124 38 018062036 D - 9 34 018401036 C - 46 22 021080202 C - 64 30

012060636 D - 134 38 018062036 D - 12 34 018401036 C - 55 22 021100202 B - 17 18

012060636 D - 144 38 018062036 D - 50 34 018401036 C - 42 28 021100202 B - 27 18

012060636 D - 152 40 018062036 D - 59 34 018401036 C - 46 28 021100202 B - 41 18

012060636 D - 23 44 018062036 D - 76 36 018401036 C - 55 28 021100202 B - 51 18

012060636 D - 36 44 018062036 D - 101 38 018401036 C - 141 32 021100202 D - 28 34

012060636 D - 40 44 018062036 D - 156 40 018401036 E - 4 54 021100202 D - 28 44

012060636 D - 46 44 018062036 D - 158 40 018401036 E - 12 54 021300103 A - 134 6

012060636 D - 120 48 018062036 D - 160 40 018401036 E - 4 56 021300103 A - 183 8

012060636 D - 130 48 018062036 D - 2 44 018401036 E - 12 56 021300103 A - 133 14

012060636 D - 140 48 018062036 D - 4 44 018401036 G - 6 64 021300103 A - 190 16

012060636 D - 150 48 018062036 D - 9 44 018401036 G - 6 66 021300206 J - 56 70

012060636 D - 158 50 018062036 D - 12 44 018401036 J - 22 70 021300306 C - 27 22

012060636 E - 2 54 018062036 D - 50 44 018401036 K - 44 72 021300306 C - 27 28

012060636 E - 2 56 018062036 D - 59 44 018402036 F - 71 60 021400306 A - 99 6

012060636 H - 2 68 018062036 D - 78 46 018402036 M - 24 76 021400306 A - 101 14

012060636 H - 9 68 018062036 D - 107 48 018500836 A - 136 6 021400306 F - 125 62

012060636 J - 7 70 018062036 D - 162 50 018500836 A - 135 14 021400306 H - 36 68

012060636 J - 15 70 018062036 D - 164 50 018501036 C - 105 32 021400306 L - 7 74

012060636 K - 40 72 018062036 D - 166 50 018501036 C - 109 32 025060136 D - 203 42

012060636 K - 43 72 018062036 F - 80 60 018501036 D - 26 34 025060136 D - 209 52

012060636 T - 9 106 018062036 F - 98 60 018501036 D - 37 34 025060236 H - 13 68

012060636 T - 31 106 018062536 B - 65 20 018501036 D - 49 34 025060336 A - 126 6

012060636 T - 32 106 018064031 C - 137 32 018501036 D - 122 38 025060336 A - 128 14

012061036 B - 75 20 018064031 U - 11 108 018501036 D - 142 38 026030136 F - 7 58

012300336 F - 110 62 018081636 D - 61 34 018501036 D - 26 44 026030136 J - 55 70

012300336 F - 113 62 018081636 D - 61 44 018501036 D - 37 44 026050136 A - 139 6

012400436 F - 38 58 018081636 N - 29 78 018501036 D - 49 44 026050136 A - 138 14

012400436 H - 29 68 018081636 N - 34 78 018501036 D - 67 46 026050136 B - 77 20

012400436 J - 24 70 018084036 B - 56 18 018501036 D - 128 48 026080236 D - 87 36

012400436 J - 32 70 018084036 B - 62 18 018501036 D - 148 48 026080236 D - 93 46

012400436 K - 36 72 018084036 D - 104 38 018501232 E - 10 54 026080236 N - 36 78

012400636 F - 114 62 018084036 D - 110 48 018501232 E - 10 56 026080236 R - 64 92

012500536 C - 34 22 018084036 F - 78 60 018501232 F - 42 58 026080236 R - 68 100

012500536 C - 36 22 018103532 D - 7 34 018501636 C - 93 26 026100232 D - 6 34

012500536 C - 34 28 018103532 D - 15 34 018501636 C - 95 26 026100232 D - 14 34

012500536 C - 36 28 018103532 D - 21 34 018501636 C - 97 26 026100232 D - 6 44

012500536 E - 11 54 018103532 D - 7 44 018501636 C - 103 32 026100232 D - 14 44

012500536 E - 11 56 018103532 D - 15 44 018501636 D - 67 36 028030246 F - 96 60

012500536 F - 32 58 018103532 D - 21 44 018501636 D - 74 36 028030246 K - 15 72

113

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

028040246 L - 11 74 062400816 J - 48 70 0A5401006 C - 99 30 151439102 G - 28 66

028050246 C - 31 22 062401016 C - 93 30 0A5401006 C - 101 30 152686201 F - 43 58

028050246 C - 31 28 062401416 F - 134 62 0A5401006 F - 138 62 152869001 H - 40 68

028080246 D - 103 38 062401416 F - 139 62 0A5401006 G - 8 64 152881101 H - 5 68

028080246 D - 109 48 062401416 J - 6 70 0A5401006 G - 11 64 152883000 H - 6 68

028080246 N - 35 78 062500616 C - 30 22 0A5401006 G - 15 64 152884001 H - 7 68

047301042 J - 20 70 062500616 C - 30 28 0A5401006 G - 26 64 153274001 Q - 6 84

047301842 F - 31 58 062500616 H - 4 68 0A5401006 G - 8 66 153274001 Q - 7 86

048030342 M - 9 76 062500616 H - 39 68 0A5401006 G - 11 66 525567000 A - 110 6

048030342 M - 18 76 062500616 H - 41 68 0A5401006 G - 15 66 525567000 A - 112 14

048040342 M - 13 76 062500816 J - 4 70 0A5401006 G - 26 66 525567000 A - 145 16

048050342 J - 26 70 062500816 J - 9 70 0A5401006 H - 45 68 525567000 C - 87 24

048060142 E - 22 54 062501016 C - 82 24 0A5401006 H - 47 68 525567000 F - 137 62

048060142 E - 22 56 062501016 C - 84 24 0A5401006 J - 50 70 525664000 C - 98 30

048060142 H - 32 68 062501016 C - 95 30 0A5401006 N - 6 78 525907000 C - 85 24

048060342 K - 39 72 062501016 C - 97 30 0A5401006 R - 78 94 552908000 S - 26 104

048080142 C - 105 26 062670412 H - 8 68 0A5401006 R - 82 102 625010000 A - 104 6

048080142 C - 119 32 070696800 E - 19 54 0A5401006 S - 27 104 625010000 A - 106 14

048080142 F - 40 58 070696800 E - 19 56 0A5401206 G - 32 64 LNB133001 S - 22 104

048090142 C - 33 22 076005809 B - 21 18 0A5401206 G - 32 66 S00480000 C - 100 30

048090142 C - 33 28 076005809 B - 45 18 0A5403006 A - 193 8 S00705001 K - 8 72

048200142 B - 55 18 081003670 F - 73 60 0A5403006 A - 200 16 S02532001 C - 24 22

048200142 F - 77 60 081008070 G - 2 64 0A5403006 N - 2 78 S02532001 C - 24 28

048220242 B - 59 18 081008070 G - 34 64 0A5501206 N - 37 78 S03677001 M - 19 76

048220242 C - 102 26 081008070 G - 2 66 100360103 K - 4 72 S09228100 Q - 11 84

048220242 C - 116 32 081008070 G - 34 66 100401022 J - 12 70 S09228100 Q - 12 86

060400516 M - 22 76 084210516 S - 14 104 104450101 C - 79 24 S10243000 A - 143 16

060401016 D - 11 34 084210516 S - 16 104 104450101 C - 91 24 S10243000 F - 135 62

060401016 D - 11 44 085310616 S - 5 104 104450101 C - 87 30 S10470201 M - 20 76

060500616 P - 2 80 085310616 S - 10 104 104821001 C - 64 24 S12441001 J - 14 70

060500616 P - 2 82 085311016 S - 13 104 104821001 C - 72 30 S13399001 E - 29 54

062061016 A - 5 2 0A4302005 J - 45 70 105161004 F - 97 60 S13399001 E - 29 56

062061016 A - 6 2 0A4302506 P - 3 80 108265009 H - 50* 68 S15666001 F - 45 58

062061016 A - 5 10 0A4302506 P - 3 82 109763022 E - 21 54 S15666001 T - 1 106

062061016 A - 6 10 0A4400806 N - 8 78 109763022 E - 21 56 S20681000 H - 49* 68

062061016 C - 68 24 0A4400806 N - 19 78 109763022 H - 31 68 S23418002 A - 130 6

062061016 C - 76 30 0A4400806 N - 21 78 110367001 C - 21 22 S23418002 A - 142 14

062300416 C - 67 24 0A4400806 R - 68 92 110367001 C - 21 28 S23651001 B - 3 18

062300416 C - 75 30 0A4400806 R - 72 100 110367001 K - 38 72 S23651001 B - 15 18

062300416 K - 11 72 0A4401606 R - 70 92 110735002 M - 17 76 S23651001 B - 39 18

062300416 K - 14 72 0A4401606 R - 74 100 114483002 T - 2 106 S23651001 C - 4 22

062300416 P - 6 80 0A4501206 D - 81 36 114486002 G - 18 64 S23651001 C - 10 22

062300416 P - 6 82 0A4501206 D - 83 46 114486002 G - 18 66 S23651001 C - 15 22

062300616 F - 8 58 0A5300606 N - 25 78 117936001 F - 87 60 S23651001 C - 17 22

062300616 J - 29 70 0A5301605 A - 92 6 143966001 C - 70 24 S23651001 C - 19 22

062300616 J - 54 70 0A5301605 A - 94 14 143966001 C - 78 30 S23651001 C - 4 28

062300816 A - 76 4 0A5301605 Q - 17 84 144458001 C - 48 22 S23651001 C - 10 28

062300816 A - 78 12 0A5301605 Q - 19 86 144458001 C - 48 28 S23651001 C - 15 28

062300816 R - 74 92 0A5302005 C - 60 24 145446002 H - 15 68 S23651001 C - 17 28

062300816 R - 78 100 0A5302005 C - 61 30 145446002 H - 20 68 S23651001 C - 19 28

062300816 U - 12 108 0A5400806 N - 5 78 145446002 J - 11 70 S23651001 D - 58 34

062301414 C - 91 30 0A5400806 N - 10 78 146202000 C - 145 32 S23651001 D - 100 38

062301414 R - 15 88 0A5400806 N - 12 78 146202000 F - 136 62 S23651001 D - 58 44

062301414 R - 17 96 0A5400806 N - 15 78 146202000 J - 49 70 S23651001 D - 106 48

062350616 J - 42 70 0A5400806 N - 17 78 146288021 M - 21 76 S23651001 F - 36 58

062400616 C - 74 24 0A5400806 N - 23 78 149097000 M - 16 76 S23651001 F - 50 60

062400616 C - 68 30 0A5401006 A - 17 2 149287000 C - 89 24 S23651001 F - 55 60

062400616 C - 82 30 0A5401006 A - 19 2 149547000 A - 107 6 S23651001 F - 59 60

062400616 R - 22 88 0A5401006 A - 17 10 149547000 A - 109 14 S23651001 F - 65 60

062400616 R - 25 96 0A5401006 A - 19 10 149547000 C - 92 30 S25235001 C - 9 22

062400816 F - 62 60 0A5401006 C - 86 24 151439102 G - 23 64 S25235001 C - 9 28

062400816 F - 122 62 0A5401006 C - 88 24 151439102 G - 28 64 S25279101 M - 15 76

062400816 J - 34 70 0A5401006 C - 90 24 151439102 G - 23 66 S25310101 K - 18 72

114

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

S25401100 F - 47 60 S55479001 A - 105 14 S55485001 A - 31 12 S58636001 D - 60 44

S25401100 F - 51 60 S55479001 A - 107 14 S55485001 A - 35 12 S58636001 D - 94 48

S25454021 M - 14 76 S55479001 A - 111 14 S55485001 A - 39 12 S58636001 D - 111 48

S31032002 J - 13 70 S55479001 A - 114 14 S55485001 A - 43 12 S58636001 D - 112 48

S35305101 M - 8 76 S55479001 A - 144 16 S55485001 A - 61 12 S59222501 F - 44 58

S37037001 Q - 13 84 S55479001 A - 147 16 S55485001 A - 64 12 SA1303101 G - 1 64

S37037001 Q - 15 86 S55479001 D - 184 40 S55485001 A - 68 12 SA1303101 G - 33 64

S37060001 N - 26 78 S55479001 D - 214 42 S55485001 A - 103 14 SA1303101 G - 1 66

S42445001 C - 58 30 S55479001 D - 190 50 S55485001 A - 126 14 SA1303101 G - 33 66

S42844001 E - 26 54 S55479001 D - 220 52 S55485001 A - 154 16 SA1394101 C - 90 30

S42844001 E - 26 56 S55479001 F - 130 62 S55485001 A - 162 16 SA1394101 D - 199 42

S47269001 A - 8 2 S55479001 F - 132 62 S55485001 A - 169 16 SA1394101 D - 205 52

S47269001 A - 8 10 S55481001 A - 87 6 S55485001 A - 176 16 SA1394101 G - 7 64

S47269001 C - 107 26 S55481001 A - 95 6 S55485001 A - 180 16 SA1394101 G - 7 66

S47269001 C - 119 26 S55481001 A - 194 8 S55485001 A - 183 16 SA1994102 J - 10 70

S47269001 C - 121 32 S55481001 A - 89 14 S55485001 C - 63 24 SA2195001 E - 1 54

S47269001 C - 147 32 S55481001 A - 97 14 S55485001 C - 115 26 SA2195001 E - 1 56

S47269001 C - 163 32 S55481001 A - 201 16 S55485001 C - 116 26 SA2378001 B - 14 18

S47269001 D - 5 34 S55481001 C - 6 22 S55485001 C - 117 26 SA2378001 B - 38 18

S47269001 D - 148 38 S55481001 C - 109 26 S55485001 C - 71 30 SA2422001 C - 40 22

S47269001 D - 5 44 S55481001 C - 6 28 S55485001 C - 160 32 SA2422001 C - 40 28

S47269001 D - 154 48 S55481001 C - 146 32 S55485001 C - 161 32 SA2636001 H - 1 68

S47269001 K - 45 72 S55481001 C - 154 32 S55485001 D - 165 40 SA2689101 P - 4 80

S47269001 U - 6 108 S55481001 D - 63 36 S55485001 D - 200 42 SA2689101 P - 4 82

S47269001 U - 19 108 S55481001 D - 207 42 S55485001 D - 217 42 SA2929001 G - 10 64

S47270001 C - 139 32 S55481001 D - 63 46 S55485001 D - 171 50 SA2929001 G - 10 66

S47270001 D - 83 36 S55481001 D - 71 46 S55485001 D - 206 52 SA3223001 C - 49 22

S47270001 D - 84 36 S55481001 D - 213 52 S55485001 D - 223 52 SA3223001 C - 49 28

S47270001 D - 85 46 S55481001 F - 91 60 S55485001 F - 93 60 SA3224101 C - 51 22

S47270001 D - 86 46 S55481001 F - 107 62 S55485001 F - 94 60 SA3224101 C - 51 28

S50359001 G - 25 64 S55481001 M - 23 76 S55485001 G - 17 64 SA3231001 J - 51 70

S50359001 G - 25 66 S55481001 R - 33 90 S55485001 G - 20 64 SA3250001 H - 3 68

S50400001 J - 44 70 S55481001 R - 83 94 S55485001 G - 17 66 SA3258001 H - 42 68

S53978000 Q - 14 84 S55481001 R - 50 98 S55485001 G - 20 66 SA3334001 K - 9+ 72

S53978000 Q - 16 86 S55481001 R - 87 102 S55485001 R - 75 94 SA3414101 H - 14 68

S53982000 Q - 4 84 S55481001 S - 25 104 S55485001 R - 79 102 SA3416101 H - 48* 68

S53982000 Q - 5 86 S55482001 D - 209 42 S55487001 A - 47 4 SA3488101 C - 43 22

S53983000 Q - 15 84 S55482001 D - 215 52 S55487001 A - 51 4 SA3488101 C - 43 28

S53983000 Q - 17 86 S55482001 F - 90 60 S55487001 A - 54 4 SA3538001 F - 86 60

S55477001 A - 121 6 S55484001 A - 115 6 S55487001 A - 58 4 SA3538001 K - 19 72

S55477001 A - 123 14 S55484001 A - 185 8 S55487001 A - 152 8 SA3797001 N - 1 78

S55477001 D - 187 40 S55484001 A - 117 14 S55487001 A - 159 8 SA4143001 H - 34 68

S55477001 D - 190 42 S55484001 A - 192 16 S55487001 A - 47 12 SA4177001 D - 115 38

S55477001 D - 192 42 S55484001 C - 112 26 S55487001 A - 51 12 SA4177001 D - 135 38

S55477001 D - 196 42 S55484001 C - 113 26 S55487001 A - 54 12 SA4177001 D - 121 48

S55477001 D - 198 42 S55484001 C - 157 32 S55487001 A - 58 12 SA4177001 D - 141 48

S55477001 D - 201 42 S55484001 C - 158 32 S55487001 A - 159 16 SA4178001 D - 19 34

S55477001 D - 193 50 S55484001 F - 120 62 S55487001 A - 166 16 SA4178001 D - 35 34

S55477001 D - 196 52 S55485001 A - 31 4 S55487001 F - 117 62 SA4178001 D - 42 34

S55477001 D - 198 52 S55485001 A - 35 4 S58636001 A - 2 2 SA4178001 D - 121 38

S55477001 D - 202 52 S55485001 A - 39 4 S58636001 A - 116 6 SA4178001 D - 141 38

S55477001 D - 204 52 S55485001 A - 43 4 S58636001 A - 179 8 SA4178001 D - 19 44

S55477001 D - 207 52 S55485001 A - 61 4 S58636001 A - 2 10 SA4178001 D - 35 44

S55477001 R - 65 92 S55485001 A - 64 4 S58636001 A - 118 14 SA4178001 D - 42 44

S55477001 R - 69 100 S55485001 A - 68 4 S58636001 A - 186 16 SA4178001 D - 127 48

S55479001 A - 84 4 S55485001 A - 101 6 S58636001 B - 11 18 SA4178001 D - 147 48

S55479001 A - 98 6 S55485001 A - 124 6 S58636001 B - 24 18 SA4180001 D - 110 38

S55479001 A - 103 6 S55485001 A - 147 8 S58636001 B - 35 18 SA4180001 D - 130 38

S55479001 A - 105 6 S55485001 A - 155 8 S58636001 B - 48 18 SA4180001 D - 116 48

S55479001 A - 109 6 S55485001 A - 162 8 S58636001 D - 60 34 SA4180001 D - 136 48

S55479001 A - 112 6 S55485001 A - 168 8 S58636001 D - 88 38 SA4199001 F - 4 58

S55479001 A - 86 14 S55485001 A - 173 8 S58636001 D - 105 38 SA4199001 F - 95 60

S55479001 A - 100 14 S55485001 A - 176 8 S58636001 D - 106 38 SA4333001 H - 38 68

115

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

SA4354001 K - 21 72 SA9826001 A - 22 2 SB3847001 R - 13 88 SB6735001 C - 35 22

SA4518001 K - 6 72 SA9826001 A - 22 10 SB3847001 R - 15 96 SB6735001 C - 35 28

SA4519001 K - 7 72 SA9917001 G - 21 64 SB3847001 T - 29 106 SB6787001 K - 34 72

SA4545001 F - 68 60 SA9917001 G - 21 66 SB3848001 L - 12 74 SB6788001 K - 35 72

SA4588001 K - 26 72 SA9957001 A - 20 2 SB3849001 D - 91 46 SB6838001 K - 32 72

SA4609101 C - 8 22 SA9957001 A - 20 10 SB3949001 C - 25 22 SB7244001 L - 6 74

SA4609101 C - 8 28 SA9957002 A - 21 2 SB3949001 C - 25 28 SB7674001 N - 33 78

SA4677201 S - 24 104 SA9957002 A - 21 10 SB3950001 C - 26 22 SB7674001 R - 19 88

SA4778001 E - 16 54 SB0105101 M - 4 76 SB3950001 C - 26 28 R - 48 90

SA4778001 E - 16 56 SB0324001 G - 14 64 SB4096001 G - 19 64 SB7674001 R - 61 92

SA4815201 H - 43 68 SB0324001 G - 14 66 SB4096001 G - 19 66 SB7674001 R - 21 96

SA5283001 Q - 5 84 SB0532001 D - 174 40 SB4114001 T - 7 106 SB7674001 R - 51 98

SA5283001 Q - 6 86 SB0532001 D - 182 40 SB4114001 T - 35 106 SB7674001 R - 65 100

SA5558001 M - 7 76 SB0532001 D - 180 50 SB4155001 D - 92 46 SB7737101 N - 3 78

SA5810001 A - 82 4 SB0532001 D - 188 50 SB4155001 L - 13 74 SB7932101 A - 1 2

SA5810001 A - 84 12 SB0788001 C - 80 24 SB4155001 R - 17 88 SB7932101 A - 1 10

SA6190001 H - 19 68 SB0788001 C - 88 30 SB4155001 R - 20 88 SB7933101 A - 3 2

SA6193301 H - 30 68 SB0989001 C - 39 22 SB4155001 R - 66 92 SB7933101 A - 3 10

SA6397001 K - 9+ 72 SB0989001 C - 39 28 SB4155001 R - 81 94 SB7937001 F - 29 58

SA6398001 K - 9+ 72 SB1034101 C - 38 22 SB4155001 R - 19 96 SB7941001 F - 19 58

SA6705001 F - 30 58 SB1034101 C - 38 28 SB4155001 R - 22 96 SB7944001 F - 35 58

SA6705001 F - 37 58 SB1047001 F - 15 58 SB4155001 R - 23 96 SB7945001 F - 64 60

SA6820001 B - 52 18 SB1048101 F - 13 58 SB4155001 R - 70 100 SB7946001 F - 61 60

SA6820001 F - 74 60 SB1050001 F - 12 58 SB4155001 R - 85 102 SB7947001 F - 34 58

SA6821001 B - 53 18 SB1083201 H - 28 68 SB4243001 D - 102 38 SB7948001 F - 48 60

SA6821001 F - 75 60 SB1088101 H - 23 68 SB4243001 D - 108 48 SB7949001 F - 52 60

SA7131002 Q - 21 84 SB1089001 L - 2 74 SB4396101 K - 22 72 SB7950001 F - 54 60

SA7944201 K - 10 72 SB1172001 F - 85 60 SB4400001 K - 23 72 SB7953301 F - 56 60

SA8057001 M - 12 76 SB1172001 K - 17 72 SB4401001 K - 29 72 SB7954001 F - 57 60

SA8390001 R - 21 88 SB1179001 L - 5 74 SB4401001 K - 46 72 SB7955001 F - 66 60

SA8390001 R - 67 92 SB1180201 H - 25 68 SB4857001 B - 61 18 SB7957001 A - 120 6

SA8390001 R - 24 96 SB1181101 H - 22 68 SB5104001 C - 104 26 SB7957001 A - 178 8

SA8390001 R - 71 100 SB1182201 H - 27 68 SB5104001 C - 118 32 SB7957001 A - 190 8

SA8532001 A - 191 8 SB1192001 L - 1 74 SB5650001 D - 3 34 SB7957001 A - 122 14

SA8532001 A - 198 16 SB1267001 H - 26 68 SB5650001 D - 159 40 SB7957001 A - 185 16

SA8597001 A - 140 6 SB1275201 T - 11 106 SB5650001 D - 3 44 SB7957001 A - 197 16

SA8597001 A - 139 14 SB1281001 H - 21 68 SB5650001 D - 165 50 SB7957001 D - 86 36

SA8597001 C - 61 24 SB1484001 C - 3 22 SB6264001 H - 33 68 SB7957001 D - 88 46

SA8597001 C - 62 30 SB1484001 C - 13 22 SB6278001 G - 16 64 SB7958201 F - 84 60

SA8597001 D - 116 38 SB1484001 C - 3 28 SB6278001 G - 16 66 SB7960001 C - 108 26

SA8597001 D - 136 38 SB1484001 C - 13 28 SB6379001 F - 63 60 SB7960001 C - 153 32

SA8597001 D - 122 48 SB1485001 B - 54 18 SB6381001 F - 58 60 SB7960001 D - 206 42

SA8597001 D - 142 48 SB1485001 C - 14 22 SB6433001 H - 18 68 SB7960001 D - 212 52

SA8597001 L - 14 74 SB1485001 C - 14 28 SB6468202 H - 16 68 SB7960001 F - 88 60

SA8599001 D - 54 34 SB1485001 F - 76 60 SB6469101 H - 17 68 SB7965001 K - 24 72

SA8599001 D - 96 38 SB1536001 F - 49 60 SB6472001 S - 11 104 SB7966001 K - 28 72

SA8599001 D - 54 44 SB1536001 F - 53 60 SB6525001 S - 9 104 SB7969101 K - 31 72

SA8599001 D - 102 48 SB1543202 T - 3 106 SB6532103 S - 2 104 SB7972001 K - 33 72

SA8679001 E - 28 54 SB2456001 E - 27 54 SB6538201 S - 4 104 SB7973001 K - 37 72

SA8679001 E - 28 56 SB2456001 E - 27 56 SB6539001 S - 6 104 SB7974001 G - 5 64

SA8691001 H - 35 68 SB3313003 Q - 21 86 SB6540001 S - 7 104 SB7974001 G - 5 66

SA8694001 A - 192 8 SB3313004 Q - 19 84 SB6541001 S - 8 104 SB7975001 G - 4 64

SA8694001 A - 199 16 SB3313005 Q - 20 84 SB6546001 S - 19 104 SB7975001 G - 4 66

SA8696001 F - 69 60 SB3444001 B - 60 18 SB6552001 S - 17 104 SB7976001 G - 9 64

SA8697001 F - 70 60 SB3444001 C - 103 26 SB6556001 S - 29 104 SB7976001 G - 9 66

SA8999001 G - 22 64 SB3444001 C - 117 32 SB6720001 C - 23 22 SB7991201 G - 24 64

SA8999001 G - 27 64 SB3548001 J - 35 70 SB6720001 C - 23 28 SB7991201 G - 24 66

SA8999001 G - 22 66 SB3847001 A - 90 6 SB6729101 C - 28 22 SB7992101 L - 3 74

SA8999001 G - 27 66 SB3847001 A - 92 14 SB6729101 C - 28 28 SB7993101 L - 4 74

SA9191001 F - 16 58 SB3847001 C - 72 24 SB6730001 C - 29 22 SB7994001 L - 9 74

SA9207001 H - 37 68 SB3847001 C - 80 30 SB6730001 C - 29 28 SB7995301 M - 1 76

SA9396101 F - 9 58 SB3847001 K - 12 72 SB6734001 C - 32 22 SB7996001 M - 5 76

SA9397001 F - 14 58 SB3847001 K - 16 72 SB6734001 C - 32 28 SB7997001 M - 10 76

116

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

SB7998101 M - 11 76 SB8061001 E - 24 54 SB8132001 B - 13 18 SB8194101 A - 7 2

SB8002001 F - 60 60 SB8061001 E - 24 56 SB8132001 B - 37 18 SB8194101 A - 7 10

SB8003001 F - 27 58 SB8062001 E - 20 54 SB8135001 B - 7 18 SB8195101 D - 185 40

SB8004001 F - 23 58 SB8062001 E - 20 56 SB8135001 B - 20 18 SB8195101 D - 191 50

SB8004001 F - 33 58 SB8063301 E - 15 54 SB8135001 B - 31 18 SB8198201 D - 211 42

SB8005001 F - 81 60 SB8063301 E - 15 56 SB8135001 B - 44 18 SB8199101 D - 213 42

SB8006101 E - 8 54 SB8068001 E - 23 54 SB8136001 B - 25 18 SB8199101 D - 215 42

SB8006101 E - 8 56 SB8068001 E - 23 56 SB8136001 B - 49 18 SB8199101 D - 219 52

SB8006101 K - 41 72 SB8070001 C - 1 22 SB8137001 B - 12 18 SB8199101 D - 221 52

SB8008101 M - 2 76 SB8070001 C - 1 28 SB8137001 B - 36 18 SB8202001 D - 166 40

SB8009001 M - 3 76 SB8071101 C - 5 22 SB8138101 B - 16 18 SB8202001 D - 172 50

SB8010001 E - 7 54 SB8071101 C - 5 28 SB8138101 B - 26 18 SB8204101 D - 167 40

SB8010001 E - 7 56 SB8078001 B - 63 20 SB8138101 B - 40 18 SB8205101 C - 59 24

SB8010001 J - 19 70 SB8079101 B - 8 18 SB8138101 B - 50 18 SB8205101 C - 60 30

SB8011001 C - 20 22 SB8079101 B - 32 18 SB8140001 B - 57 18 SB8206001 C - 58 24

SB8011001 C - 20 28 SB8087001 Q - 16 84 SB8140001 C - 100 26 SB8206001 C - 59 30

SB8015001 E - 3 54 SB8088101 D - 157 40 SB8140001 C - 114 32 SB8207201 U - 3 108

SB8015001 E - 3 56 SB8091001 U - 5 108 SB8148101 D - 22 34 SB8220101 U - 22 108

SB8017101 A - 16 2 SB8092001 C - 123 32 SB8148101 D - 33 34 SB8226101 U - 1 108

SB8017101 A - 16 10 SB8093001 Q - 18 84 SB8148101 D - 43 34 SB8227101 U - 2 108

SB8018001 D - 92 38 SB8093001 Q - 20 86 SB8148101 D - 111 38 SB8239001 D - 78 36

SB8018001 D - 98 48 SB8093001 U - 4 108 SB8148101 D - 123 38 SB8239001 D - 80 46

SB8020001 C - 118 26 SB8096101 N - 27 78 SB8148101 D - 131 38 SB8239001 M - 6 76

SB8021101 A - 144 8 SB8110101 D - 80 36 SB8148101 D - 143 38 SB8240001 A - 18 2

SB8022101 Q - 22 86 SB8110101 D - 82 46 SB8148101 D - 22 44 SB8240001 A - 71 4

SB8022102 Q - 23 86 SB8111001 C - 22 22 SB8148101 D - 33 44 SB8240001 A - 73 4

SB8022103 Q - 24 86 SB8111001 C - 22 28 SB8148101 D - 43 44 SB8240001 A - 83 4

SB8024101 Q - 1 84 SB8112001 C - 41 22 SB8148101 D - 117 48 SB8240001 A - 86 6

SB8024101 Q - 25 84 SB8112001 C - 41 28 SB8148101 D - 129 48 SB8240001 A - 94 6

SB8030001 T - 6 106 SB8115001 C - 92 26 SB8148101 D - 137 48 SB8240001 A - 102 6

SB8030001 T - 34 106 SB8116201 C - 94 26 SB8148101 D - 149 48 SB8240001 A - 106 6

SB8031101 T - 5 106 SB8116201 C - 104 32 SB8156301 D - 29 34 SB8240001 A - 108 6

SB8031101 T - 33 106 SB8117101 C - 96 26 SB8156301 D - 29 44 SB8240001 A - 111 6

SB8032001 T - 10 106 SB8117101 C - 108 32 SB8158001 D - 38 34 SB8240001 A - 129 6

SB8034001 F - 72 60 SB8118001 C - 98 26 SB8158001 D - 151 40 SB8240001 A - 164 8

SB8037001 B - 2 18 SB8118001 C - 112 32 SB8158001 D - 38 44 SB8240001 A - 18 10

SB8037001 C - 18 22 SB8119001 C - 99 26 SB8158001 D - 157 50 SB8240001 A - 71 12

SB8037001 C - 18 28 SB8119001 C - 113 32 SB8161001 D - 95 38 SB8240001 A - 73 12

SB8045101 C - 7 22 SB8120001 B - 58 18 SB8161001 D - 101 48 SB8240001 A - 75 12

SB8045101 C - 7 28 SB8120001 C - 101 26 SB8163001 D - 53 34 SB8240001 A - 85 12

SB8048001 C - 16 22 SB8120001 C - 115 32 SB8163001 D - 53 44 SB8240001 A - 88 14

SB8048001 C - 16 28 SB8122101 C - 76 24 SB8164101 D - 56 34 SB8240001 A - 96 14

SB8049001 C - 2 22 SB8122101 C - 84 30 SB8164101 D - 98 38 SB8240001 A - 104 14

SB8049001 C - 2 28 SB8123001 C - 75 24 SB8164101 D - 56 44 SB8240001 A - 108 14

SB8051201 A - 9 2 SB8123001 C - 83 30 SB8164101 D - 104 48 SB8240001 A - 110 14

SB8052201 A - 10 2 SB8124001 C - 77 24 SB8165001 D - 57 34 SB8240001 A - 113 14

SB8053201 A - 12 2 SB8124001 C - 85 30 SB8165001 D - 99 38 SB8240001 A - 141 14

SB8053201 A - 12 10 SB8125001 C - 81 24 SB8165001 D - 57 44 SB8240001 A - 146 16

SB8054201 A - 13 2 SB8125001 C - 94 30 SB8165001 D - 105 48 SB8241101 A - 30 4

SB8054201 A - 13 10 SB8126101 C - 83 24 SB8166001 D - 62 34 SB8241101 A - 34 4

SB8055001 E - 5 54 SB8126101 C - 96 30 SB8166001 D - 62 44 SB8241101 A - 38 4

SB8055001 E - 5 56 SB8127101 B - 5 18 SB8169001 D - 66 36 SB8241101 A - 42 4

SB8056001 E - 6 54 SB8127101 B - 29 18 SB8170001 D - 71 36 SB8241101 A - 46 4

SB8056001 E - 6 56 SB8128001 B - 6 18 SB8170001 D - 73 46 SB8241101 A - 50 4

SB8058001 E - 9 54 SB8128001 B - 30 18 SB8179001 D - 90 38 SB8241101 A - 53 4

SB8058001 E - 9 56 SB8129001 B - 18 18 SB8179001 D - 96 48 SB8241101 A - 57 4

SB8059001 E - 18 54 SB8129001 B - 42 18 SB8190001 E - 30 54 SB8241101 A - 60 4

SB8059001 E - 18 56 SB8130001 B - 19 18 SB8192201 A - 59 4 SB8241101 A - 63 4

SB8060101 A - 75 4 SB8130001 B - 43 18 SB8192201 A - 59 12 SB8241101 A - 67 4

SB8060101 A - 77 12 SB8131001 B - 9 18 SB8192201 D - 189 42 SB8241101 A - 114 6

SB8060101 R - 71 92 SB8131001 B - 22 18 SB8192201 D - 195 42 SB8241101 A - 125 6

SB8060101 R - 75 100 SB8131001 B - 33 18 SB8192201 D - 195 52 SB8241101 A - 135 6

SB8060101 U - 7 108 SB8131001 B - 46 18 SB8192201 D - 201 52 SB8241101 A - 146 8

117

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

SB8241101 A - 151 8 SB8264001 A - 100 6 SB8435101 R - 20 96 SB9419001 A - 181 8

SB8241101 A - 154 8 SB8264001 A - 138 6 SB8435101 S - 28 104 SB9419001 A - 188 16

SB8241101 A - 158 8 SB8264001 A - 102 14 SB8492001 D - 68 36 SB9425001 D - 170 40

SB8241101 A - 161 8 SB8264001 A - 137 14 SB8492001 D - 72 36 SB9425001 D - 178 40

SB8241101 A - 169 8 SB8265001 Q - 3 84 SB8492001 D - 68 46 SB9425001 D - 176 50

SB8241101 A - 172 8 SB8265001 Q - 3 86 SB8492001 D - 74 46 SB9425001 D - 184 50

SB8241101 A - 175 8 SB8266001 Q - 2 84 SB8493001 D - 69 36 SB9426001 A - 133 6

SB8241101 A - 184 8 SB8266001 Q - 2 86 SB8493001 D - 73 36 SB9426001 A - 182 8

SB8241101 A - 30 12 SB8269001 F - 67 60 SB8493001 D - 69 46 SB9426001 A - 132 14

SB8241101 A - 34 12 SB8278001 A - 29 4 SB8493001 D - 75 46 SB9426001 A - 189 16

SB8241101 A - 38 12 SB8278001 A - 33 4 SB8520001 C - 71 24 SB9428001 B - 64 20

SB8241101 A - 42 12 SB8278001 A - 37 4 SB8520001 C - 79 30 SB9432001 D - 173 40

SB8241101 A - 46 12 SB8278001 A - 41 4 SB8521001 C - 69 24 SB9432001 D - 181 40

SB8241101 A - 50 12 SB8278001 A - 145 8 SB8521001 C - 77 30 SB9432001 D - 179 50

SB8241101 A - 53 12 SB8278001 A - 167 8 SB8524001 T - 22 106 SB9432001 D - 187 50

SB8241101 A - 57 12 SB8278001 A - 171 8 SB8607001 T - 8 106 SB9557001 A - 187 8

SB8241101 A - 60 12 SB8278001 A - 29 12 SB8607001 T - 30 106 SB9557001 A - 189 8

SB8241101 A - 63 12 SB8278001 A - 33 12 SB8612001 J - 43 70 SB9557001 A - 194 16

SB8241101 A - 67 12 SB8278001 A - 37 12 SB8614001 J - 37 70 SB9557001 A - 196 16

SB8241101 A - 116 14 SB8278001 A - 41 12 SB8616001 J - 36 70 SB9578001 D - 171 40

SB8241101 A - 127 14 SB8278001 A - 152 16 SB8617001 J - 40 70 SB9578001 D - 179 40

SB8241101 A - 134 14 SB8278001 A - 174 16 SB8674101 C - 102 32 SB9578001 D - 177 50

SB8241101 A - 153 16 SB8278001 A - 178 16 SB8675101 D - 163 50 SB9578001 D - 185 50

SB8241101 A - 158 16 SB8279001 A - 45 4 SB8682001 J - 41 70 SB9584001 A - 180 8

SB8241101 A - 161 16 SB8279001 A - 56 4 SB8760001 A - 23 2 SB9584001 A - 187 16

SB8241101 A - 165 16 SB8279001 A - 150 8 SB8760001 A - 23 10 SB9615001 A - 40 12

SB8241101 A - 168 16 SB8279001 A - 157 8 SB8805001 D - 65 36 SB9616001 D - 204 42

SB8241101 A - 175 16 SB8279001 A - 45 12 SB8805001 D - 65 46 SB9616001 D - 210 52

SB8241101 A - 179 16 SB8279001 A - 56 12 SB8806001 D - 70 36 SB9619101 Q - 28 86

SB8241101 A - 182 16 SB8279001 A - 157 16 SB8806001 D - 72 46 SB9622001 C - 130 32

SB8241101 A - 191 16 SB8279001 A - 164 16 SB8826101 C - 126 32 SB9623001 C - 143 32

SB8241101 C - 120 26 SB8280001 A - 49 4 SB8827001 C - 131 32 SB9624001 C - 106 32

SB8241101 C - 162 32 SB8280001 A - 49 12 SB8828101 C - 127 32 SB9624001 C - 110 32

SB8241101 J - 57 70 SB8281001 A - 52 4 SB8829001 C - 125 32 SB9643101 Q - 22 84

SB8241101 R - 76 94 SB8281001 A - 52 12 SB8830001 C - 140 32 SB9643101 Q - 29 86

SB8241101 R - 80 102 SB8282101 A - 66 4 SB9085101 Q - 25 86 SB9644101 Q - 30 86

SB8242001 D - 147 38 SB8282101 A - 66 12 SB9085102 Q - 26 86 SB9644102 Q - 31 86

SB8242001 D - 186 40 SB8285201 A - 78 4 SB9085103 Q - 27 86 SB9648001 Q - 33 86

SB8242001 D - 153 48 SB8285201 A - 80 12 SB9091001 D - 217 52 SB9653001 D - 216 42

SB8242001 D - 192 50 SB8288001 A - 85 4 SB9094101 D - 173 50 SB9653001 D - 222 52

SB8242001 R - 63 92 SB8288001 A - 87 14 SB9106001 Q - 1 86 SB9654001 Q - 4 86

SB8242001 R - 67 100 SB8289001 A - 93 6 SB9106001 Q - 35 86 SC0083101 C - 56 22

SB8250101 A - 156 8 SB8289001 A - 95 14 SB9111001 C - 122 32 SC0083101 C - 56 28

SB8250101 A - 170 8 SB8290401 A - 62 4 SB9112001 C - 133 32 SC0083101 F - 79 60

SB8250101 A - 163 16 SB8290401 A - 123 6 SB9117001 C - 134 32 SC0190001 G - 29 64

SB8250101 A - 177 16 SB8290401 A - 62 12 SB9120001 A - 151 16 SC0190001 G - 29 66

SB8253101 A - 148 8 SB8290401 A - 125 14 SB9121101 C - 142 32 SC0195001 F - 22 58

SB8253101 A - 155 16 SB8291001 A - 153 8 SB9122101 C - 144 32 SC0195001 G - 30 64

SB8254101 A - 40 4 SB8291001 A - 160 8 SB9138001 A - 9 10 SC0195001 G - 30 66

SB8257101 A - 48 4 SB8291001 A - 174 8 SB9139001 A - 10 10 SC0295001 G - 3 64

SB8258001 A - 70 4 SB8291001 A - 160 16 SB9142001 C - 124 32 SC0295001 G - 3 66

SB8258001 A - 70 12 SB8291001 A - 167 16 SB9221001 C - 135 32 SC0582201 F - 83 60

SB8258001 A - 72 12 SB8291001 A - 181 16 SB9248101 Q - 32 86 SC0786001 C - 12 22

SB8260001 A - 27 4 SB8316001 D - 82 36 SB9267001 C - 129 32 SC0786001 C - 12 28

SB8260001 A - 165 8 SB8316001 D - 84 46 SB9269001 C - 65 30 SC0799001 C - 44 22

SB8260001 A - 27 12 SB8317001 D - 85 36 SB9269001 C - 149 32 SC0799001 C - 44 28

SB8260001 A - 172 16 SB8317001 D - 87 46 SB9270001 C - 151 32 SC0906001 C - 63 30

SB8261001 A - 65 4 SB8379001 S - 21 104 SB9341001 C - 89 30 SC0941001 F - 129 62

SB8261001 A - 65 12 SB8381001 N - 32 78 SB9342001 Q - 18 86 SC0994001 A - 122 6

SB8262101 A - 97 6 SB8381001 R - 62 92 SB9418001 D - 172 40 SC0994001 A - 124 14

SB8262101 A - 99 14 SB8381001 R - 66 100 SB9418001 D - 180 40 SC1026001 C - 70 30

SB8263101 A - 88 6 SB8396001 S - 20 104 SB9418001 D - 178 50 SC1032001 J - 31 70

SB8263101 A - 90 14 SB8435101 R - 18 88 SB9418001 D - 186 50 SC1541001 J - 28 70

118

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

SC1548001 J - 23 70 SC4964001 D - 32 44 SC7497001 K - 3 72 SC7580001 F - 111 62

SC1552001 J - 39 70 SC4964001 D - 45 44 SC7499001 A - 121 14 SC7584001 D - 162 40

SC1553001 J - 38 70 SC4964001 D - 132 48 SC7502001 F - 126 62 SC7584001 D - 168 50

SC1554001 J - 33 70 SC4964001 D - 152 48 SC7503001 F - 127 62 SC7605001 U - 8 108

SC2373001 R - 32 90 SC4965001 D - 91 38 SC7507001 C - 54 22 SC7613001 D - 55 34

SC2373001 R - 49 98 SC4965001 D - 93 38 SC7507001 C - 54 28 SC7613001 D - 97 38

SC3808001 J - 21 70 SC4965001 D - 97 48 SC7508001 C - 53 22 SC7613001 D - 55 44

SC4947101 D - 30 34 SC4965001 D - 99 48 SC7508001 C - 53 28 SC7613001 D - 103 48

SC4947101 D - 30 44 SC5014001 C - 11 22 SC7510001 H - 10 68 SC7614001 A - 80 4

SC4948101 D - 41 34 SC5014001 C - 11 28 SC7511001 C - 132 32 SC7614001 A - 82 12

SC4948101 D - 41 44 SC5551001 R - 6 88 SC7512001 C - 136 32 SC7656001 T - 24 106

SC4954001 D - 48 34 SC5551001 R - 8 96 SC7516001 D - 10 34 SC7657001 T - 25 106

SC4954001 D - 48 44 SC5555001 J - 1 70 SC7516001 D - 10 44 SC7658001 T - 26 106

SC4955001 D - 27 34 SC5556001 J - 17 70 SC7517001 D - 16 34 SC7659001 T - 23 106

SC4955001 D - 119 38 SC5557001 J - 18 70 SC7517001 D - 16 44 SC7660001 T - 27 106

SC4955001 D - 139 38 SC5558001 J - 30 70 SC7518101 D - 64 46 SC7666001 F - 116 62

SC4955001 D - 27 44 SC5559001 J - 25 70 SC7519101 D - 66 46 SC7667001 F - 118 62

SC4955001 D - 125 48 SC5560101 J - 2 70 SC7520001 D - 70 46 SC7668001 F - 119 62

SC4955001 D - 145 48 SC5561001 J - 3 70 SC7521001 D - 127 38 SC7669001 F - 121 62

SC4959001 D - 113 38 SC5562001 J - 5 70 SC7521001 D - 133 48 SC7670001 F - 123 62

SC4959001 D - 133 38 SC5563001 J - 8 70 SC7522001 D - 128 38 SC7675001 T - 14 106

SC4959001 D - 119 48 SC5564001 J - 16 70 SC7522001 D - 134 48 SC7675001 T - 15 106

SC4959001 D - 139 48 SC5565001 J - 47 70 SC7525001 D - 138 38 SC7679001 F - 131 62

SC4960001 D - 24 34 SC5682001 Q - 26 84 SC7525001 D - 144 48 SC7680001 F - 128 62

SC4960001 D - 34 34 SC5683001 Q - 23 84 SC7528001 D - 107 38 SC7681001 A - 96 6

SC4960001 D - 39 34 SC5686001 Q - 36 86 SC7528001 D - 113 48 SC7681001 A - 98 14

SC4960001 D - 44 34 SC5687001 Q - 24 84 SC7529001 D - 108 38 SC7682001 K - 5 72

SC4960001 D - 112 38 SC5688001 Q - 34 86 SC7529001 D - 114 48 SC7688003 S - 1 104

SC4960001 D - 125 38 SC5689001 T - 16 106 SC7530001 D - 118 38 SC7691001 C - 138 32

SC4960001 D - 132 38 SC5691001 T - 21 106 SC7530001 D - 124 48 SC7692001 D - 208 42

SC4960001 D - 145 38 SC5692001 T - 18 106 SC7533001 D - 188 42 SC7692001 D - 214 52

SC4960001 D - 153 40 SC5693001 T - 19 106 SC7533001 D - 194 52 SC7693001 G - 31 64

SC4960001 D - 24 44 SC5701001 D - 89 46 SC7535001 D - 210 42 SC7693001 G - 31 66

SC4960001 D - 34 44 SC5709001 E - 14 54 SC7536001 D - 212 42 SC7696001 K - 1 72

SC4960001 D - 39 44 SC5709001 E - 14 56 SC7536001 D - 218 52 SC7697001 K - 2 72

SC4960001 D - 44 44 SC5710001 F - 82 60 SC7537001 H - 11 68 SC7701001 K - 13 72

SC4960001 D - 118 48 SC5711001 F - 1 58 SC7538001 D - 193 42 SC7703001 D - 169 40

SC4960001 D - 131 48 SC5814101 T - 4 106 SC7539001 D - 194 42 SC7703001 D - 175 50

SC4960001 D - 138 48 SC5818101 U - 21 108 SC7539001 D - 200 52 SC7704001 A - 117 6

SC4960001 D - 151 48 SC5819001 U - 14 108 SC7540001 D - 199 52 SC7707001 K - 20 72

SC4960001 D - 159 50 SC5820001 U - 16 108 SC7541001 D - 216 52 SC7709001 K - 42 72

SC4961001 D - 18 34 SC5821001 U - 18 108 SC7542001 C - 111 26 SC7710001 C - 45 22

SC4961001 D - 31 34 SC5822001 U - 20 108 SC7542001 C - 156 32 SC7710001 C - 45 28

SC4961001 D - 47 34 SC7346001 F - 100 62 SC7552001 F - 2 58 SC7714001 D - 163 40

SC4961001 D - 109 38 SC7346001 F - 104 62 SC7553001 F - 3 58 SC7715001 D - 164 40

SC4961001 D - 120 38 SC7347001 R - 29 90 SC7554001 F - 5 58 SC7716001 F - 28 58

SC4961001 D - 129 38 SC7347001 R - 32 98 SC7555001 F - 10 58 SC7719001 D - 169 50

SC4961001 D - 140 38 SC7388001 J - 53 70 SC7556001 F - 11 58 SC7720001 D - 170 50

SC4961001 D - 18 44 SC7452001 D - 177 40 SC7557001 F - 25 58 SC7722001 D - 154 40

SC4961001 D - 31 44 SC7452001 D - 183 50 SC7558001 F - 26 58 SC7723001 D - 155 40

SC4961001 D - 47 44 SC7485001 A - 4 2 SC7561001 F - 41 58 SC7724001 D - 160 50

SC4961001 D - 115 48 SC7485001 A - 4 10 SC7562001 F - 89 60 SC7725001 D - 161 50

SC4961001 D - 126 48 SC7486001 C - 65 24 SC7564001 A - 72 4 SC7727001 D - 17 34

SC4961001 D - 135 48 SC7487001 C - 73 30 SC7564001 A - 74 12 SC7727001 D - 17 44

SC4961001 D - 146 48 SC7488001 C - 66 24 SC7565001 F - 99 62 SC7733001 C - 62 24

SC4962001 D - 150 40 SC7488001 C - 74 30 SC7571001 F - 101 62 SC7733001 C - 67 30

SC4962001 D - 156 50 SC7489001 P - 5 80 SC7571001 F - 105 62 SC7734001 R - 16 88

SC4964001 D - 25 34 SC7489001 P - 5 82 SC7571001 R - 45 90 SC7734001 R - 18 96

SC4964001 D - 32 34 SC7492101 S - 23 104 SC7571001 R - 46 98 SC7735001 D - 77 36

SC4964001 D - 45 34 SC7493001 B - 67 20 SC7572001 F - 103 62 SC7735001 D - 79 46

SC4964001 D - 126 38 SC7494001 B - 68 20 SC7574001 F - 108 62 SC7740001 A - 131 6

SC4964001 D - 146 38 SC7495001 B - 69 20 SC7577001 F - 109 62 SC7740001 A - 130 14

SC4964001 D - 25 44 SC7496101 B - 71 20 SC7577001 F - 112 62 SC7741001 A - 132 6

119

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page CODE Page

SC7741001 A - 131 14 SC7878001 P - 7 80 SC7954001 R - 56 92 SC8201001 F - 39 58

SC7742001 A - 119 6 SC7879001 R - 11 88 SC7954001 R - 60 100 SC8218001 A - 115 14

SC7743001 A - 120 14 SC7880001 R - 57 92 SC7956001 R - 31 90 SC8218101 A - 113 6

SC7744001 A - 177 8 SC7880001 R - 61 100 SC7956001 R - 34 98 SC8219001 A - 118 6

SC7745001 A - 184 16 SC7881001 R - 34 90 SC7960001 A - 36 4 SC8220001 B - 74 20

SC7746101 A - 24 4 SC7881001 R - 35 98 SC7960001 A - 149 8 SC8345001 R - 7 88

SC7747001 A - 24 12 SC7882001 R - 12 88 SC7960001 A - 36 12 SC8345001 R - 9 96

SC7748001 A - 141 8 SC7882001 R - 14 96 SC7960001 A - 156 16 SC8585001 R - 27 90

SC7749001 A - 148 16 SC7883001 R - 35 90 SC8041001 R - 8 88 SC8585001 R - 30 98

SC7750001 D - 149 38 SC7883001 R - 36 98 SC8041001 R - 10 96 SC8639001 F - 133 62

SC7750001 D - 155 48 SC7884101 R - 43 90 SC8043001 R - 37 90 SC8757001 D - 168 40

SC7752001 A - 77 4 SC7884101 R - 44 98 SC8043001 R - 38 98 SC8757001 D - 174 50

SC7752001 A - 79 12 SC7885001 R - 44 90 SC8045001 S - 3 104 SC8761001 D - 64 36

SC7753001 A - 81 4 SC7885001 R - 45 98 SC8047001 N - 20 78 SC8815101 D - 176 40

SC7753001 A - 83 12 SC7886001 R - 39 90 SC8049001 N - 24 78 SC8815101 D - 182 50

SC7754001 A - 79 4 SC7886001 R - 40 98 SC8051001 N - 18 78 SC8990001 G - 13 64

SC7754001 A - 81 12 SC7887001 R - 40 90 SC8073001 C - 69 30 SC8990001 G - 13 66

SC7770101 A - 137 6 SC7887001 R - 41 98 SC8074001 C - 114 26 SC8991001 G - 12 64

SC7770101 A - 136 14 SC7890001 R - 60 92 SC8074001 C - 159 32 SC8991001 G - 12 66

SC7774001 A - 186 8 SC7890001 R - 64 100 SC8075001 N - 28 78 SC8995001 U - 13* 108

SC7774001 A - 193 16 SC7891001 R - 59 92 SC8088001 F - 102 62 SC9004001 D - 117 38

SC7777001 A - 188 8 SC7891001 R - 63 100 SC8088001 F - 106 62 SC9004001 D - 123 48

SC7777001 A - 195 16 SC7892001 Q - 12 84 SC8088001 R - 46 90 SC9005001 D - 137 38

SC7781001 A - 128 6 SC7892001 Q - 13 86 SC8088001 R - 47 98 SC9005001 D - 143 48

SC7781001 A - 140 14 SC7893001 R - 49 92 SC8089001 F - 20 58 SC9006001 B - 1 18

SC7783001 D - 20 34 SC7893001 R - 53 100 SC8090001 F - 21 58 SC9033001 D - 52 34

SC7783001 D - 20 44 SC7894001 R - 51 92 SC8091001 F - 17 58 SC9033001 D - 52 44

SC7784001 A - 119 14 SC7895001 R - 4 88 SC8092001 F - 124 62 SC9034001 D - 94 38

SC7785001 K - 30 72 SC7896001 R - 48 92 SC8096001 A - 44 4 SC9034001 D - 100 48

SC7787001 U - 9 108 SC7896001 R - 52 100 SC8096001 A - 44 12 SC9035001 D - 89 38

SC7788001 U - 10 108 SC7897001 R - 50 92 SC8097001 A - 26 4 SC9035001 D - 95 48

SC7789001 D - 51 34 SC7898001 R - 1 88 SC8097001 A - 26 12 SC9038001 R - 7 96

SC7789001 D - 51 44 SC7899001 R - 36 90 SC8098001 D - 191 42 SC9039001 S - 12 104

SC7790001 C - 110 26 SC7899001 R - 37 98 SC8098001 D - 197 42 SC9041001 S - 15 104

SC7790001 C - 155 32 SC7900101 R - 41 90 SC8099001 A - 32 4 SC9042001 T - 13 106

SC7790001 F - 92 60 SC7900101 R - 42 98 SC8100001 A - 28 4 SC9045001 T - 12 106

SC7795001 B - 4 18 SC7902001 R - 9 88 SC8100001 A - 28 12 SC9046101 T - 17 106

SC7795001 B - 28 18 SC7902001 R - 11 96 SC8101001 A - 32 12 SC9047001 T - 20 106

SC7812001 D - 1 34 SC7903001 R - 30 90 SC8102001 A - 48 12 SC9051001 N - 22 78

SC7812001 D - 1 44 SC7903001 R - 33 98 SC8174001 D - 197 52 SC9052102 R - 69 92

SC7813001 D - 8 34 SC7906001 R - 52 92 SC8174001 D - 203 52 SC9052102 R - 73 100

SC7813001 D - 8 44 SC7906001 R - 56 100 SC8175001 B - 76 20 SC9053001 Q - 7 84

SC7814001 A - 25 4 SC7918001 R - 25 90 SC8177101 Q - 14 86 SC9053001 Q - 8 86

SC7814001 A - 55 4 SC7918001 R - 28 98 SC8179001 R - 3 88 SC9058001 N - 14 78

SC7814001 A - 142 8 SC7919001 R - 26 90 SC8179001 R - 3 96 SC9059001 N - 16 78

SC7814001 A - 166 8 SC7919001 R - 29 98 SC8180001 R - 5 88 SC9061001 F - 6 58

SC7814001 A - 25 12 SC7920001 R - 72 92 SC8180001 R - 5 96 SC9239001 R - 55 92

SC7814001 A - 55 12 SC7921001 R - 73 92 SC8181001 R - 23 90 SC9239001 R - 59 100

SC7814001 A - 149 16 SC7922001 R - 53 92 SC8181001 R - 26 98 SC9281001 P - 1 80

SC7814001 A - 173 16 SC7922001 R - 57 100 SC8182001 R - 24 90 SC9281001 P - 1 82

SC7815001 B - 72 20 SC7923001 R - 54 92 SC8182001 R - 27 98 SC9650001 Q - 8 84

SC7818001 A - 143 8 SC7924001 R - 58 100 SC8183101 R - 2 88 SC9650001 Q - 9 86

SC7818001 A - 150 16 SC7925101 R - 38 90 SC8183101 R - 2 96 SC9651001 Q - 9 84

SC7821001 A - 69 4 SC7925101 R - 39 98 SC8187001 R - 55 100 SC9651001 Q - 10 86

SC7821001 A - 163 8 SC7926101 R - 42 90 SC8188001 R - 4 96 SC9652001 Q - 10 84

SC7821001 A - 69 12 SC7926101 R - 43 98 SC8190001 R - 54 100 SC9652001 Q - 11 86

SC7821001 A - 170 16 SC7940001 N - 7 78 SC8191001 R - 1 96 SC9654001 F - 46 58

SC7821001 A - 171 16 SC7942001 N - 4 78 SC8192001 P - 7 82 SC9658001 N - 30 78

SC7825001 R - 28 90 SC7944001 N - 9 78 SC8193001 R - 13 96 SC9760001 N - 31+ 78

SC7825001 R - 31 98 SC7946001 N - 11 78 SC8194001 R - 6 96 SC9761001 N - 31+ 78

SC7875001 S - 18 104 SC7948001 N - 13 78 SC8197001 R - 76 100 SC9762001 N - 31+ 78

SC7877001 P - 8 80 SC7952001 R - 10 88 SC8198001 R - 77 100 SC9769001 A - 91 6

SC7877001 P - 8 82 SC7952001 R - 12 96 SC8200001 F - 24 58 SC9769001 A - 93 14

120

REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO REF.NO



索引 / Index

CODE Page

SC9773005 R - 77 94

SC9773005 R - 81 102

SC9773006 H - 44 68

SC9773006 H - 46 68

SC9773007 R - 80 94

SC9773007 R - 82 94

SC9773007 R - 84 102

SC9773007 R - 86 102

SC9773008 R - 79 94

SC9773008 R - 83 102

SC9793001 R - 58 92

SC9793001 R - 62 100

SC9892001 N - 31+ 78

121

REF.NO



パーツブック
PARTS BOOK

© 2025 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. BAS-365K, BAS-370K 
I4112011Z J/E 
2025.02. Z (1)


	COVER
	Description of model plate
	Notes for using this parts book
	A1. Machine body (BAS-365K)
	A2. Machine body (BAS-365K)
	A3. Machine body (BAS-365K)
	A1. Machine body (BAS-370K)
	A2. Machine body (BAS-370K)
	A3. Machine body (BAS-370K)
	B. Driving shaft mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	C1. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)
	C2. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)
	C3. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-365K)
	C1. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)
	C2. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)
	C3. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism (BAS-370K)
	D1. Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
	D2. Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
	D3. Feed mechanism (BAS-365K)
	D1. Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
	D2. Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
	D3. Feed mechanism (BAS-370K)
	E. Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-365K)
	E. Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-370K)
	F1. Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	F2. Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	F3. Rotary hook mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	G. Lubrication (BAS-365K)
	G. Lubrication (BAS-370K)
	H. Threading mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	J. Bobbin winder mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	K. Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	L. Tension release mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	M. Thread wiper mechanism (BAS-365K/370K)
	N. Control box (BAS-365K/370K)
	P. Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-365K)
	P. Skipped Stitch/Thread Breakage Detection mechanism (BAS-370K)
	Q. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-365K)
	Q. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370K)
	R1. Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
	R2. Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
	R3. Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
	R4. Power supply equipment (BAS-365K)
	R1. Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
	R2. Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
	R3. Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
	R4. Power supply equipment (BAS-370K)
	S. LCD panel (BAS-365K/370K)
	T. Accessories (BAS-365K/370K)
	U. Option parts (BAS-365K/370K)
	Wa. Warning labels (BAS-365K/370K)
	Sp. Different parts list
	Ga. Gauge parts list
	Index
	BACK COVER


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




